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Re“rrence la mde to tho mmrunﬂm of Spaehl Lsent
0. G, Ball dated at St, Paul Fedbruery 26, 1934, {n connectiom with
~ the investigntion being eonducted with a view to looating the IO
B .- Corona typesriter uscd to write ransam notes in the ease cntltld .
ST e o an-n Sudjects, utard Ceorge Bmer. Vietia, : é’- - f_ L
: S . It s noted that the n»mmm leacribas m corcu
- . .= tyopewriter im the posses:ion of cuc Pete Kcras of the Cozy Lumdh
Room, follored by the gtatement that thie docs not spsezr €6 bo the -~
mehine smarhte The rernsons why this eanclucion is renched ere not
et forth in the meoranfum. The Sipewriter 1s described as huving
v had, ot one time, @& Bectograph ridbon which 4s purplish end anghtly
<. =wigye.  For your infornntion, this is the type af ribbon uscd when -
S 'riting tbo Bamn hdnaplng aohs. : . ) fe L

B A 5:' It §{s further noted Asent Han oota torth, &8 typieal
oxemphrs to de taken of suspectcd typewriters, three shor$ sentences,
In m-king eomperisons of typewriting speoincns theDivision prefers

- sample writing of every letter on evary key of the suspected typswriter

" and further desires that the questioned mzterirl be eopled in dotan
soverel times with n vurled dee;ree of praum on tho byc. o
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O rabruary 26, 193¢f ’ o I
, é;'olmmm& FOR INSPCTOR W, A, Rom e |
R RB: nnw)fmms"‘uth aliases ot u
‘:l:. .‘. R s mnw m e . P
Sy e v EDWARD Gmacﬁamm,uctn'-»
SR AR nnnmm P AR %

.’ »,‘ ";«_‘_‘,

!'ron n eheck or tho 1eather report- whi.eh u-o anna‘blc, e
:_‘ ‘ing information §s submitted, showing the ‘high and ;ortomperatuu 0t<‘*‘
« the principal citiu aouth ot Porhga, n:conun-' - b
‘a.’:-_,.r.g_ - F i“' -‘."-“v V;" rl"*»‘"
S, _3, A :

-

nlmukee’ u‘.

'1/21/34 Sunday

1/22/34 “No reportis aniﬁbh
.1/23/34 46 24 .. so,
©1/24/34 se . 30 -f-‘ g
- 3f25/34 _ B ,( 10 A
1/25/34 S R
1/28/34 Sunday | T

;;.29534 26 -1
a1/ :,';5—-,‘9

For Y:'ﬂ-*-';. . “‘," ' e Ry N ST T
ul, P N o the” above 14 w1l be noted ‘thad the coldest ‘dy during %
i}i»’f 7 this period was Monday, January 20, 1934, and that the warmest day was Thuraaay

Ianuary 23, 1934, the tenperature on this day being high enough to cause &
.. thaw, The high end lo' tempertmrel of prinoipal citiu north qr Portave,ﬁu
' were as follows: ~ %' ST ¥ o A :
PR DeaMoinea.Ion :

1/20/34 86 "
‘1/21/34 Sunday .-
-1/22/34 Ko report .

- 1/23/34¢ 48 ° 80,
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b ' - From the above 1t vill be note( tlnt the eoldut day 1n theu
eiues was llonday, January 29, 1934, and the warmest day January 25, 1934, . :.-- -

although the temperature in the North east portion reached only 42 degrees abovg

_sero, uhioh would not be mfﬁciont to cause & thaw, as rei’erreg to by victia 3
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- U. 3. Bureau of Infrestigation
Bepartment of Justice

420 Federal Building,
Sy Dallas, Texas.

(%\ Februery 26, 1934,

- P

Director, -
Diviesion of Investigation, 1

U. S. Depertment of Justice,

Washington, D. C.

Re: TUNKIOVN SUBJECTS.
Edvierd Bremer (Victim)

Kidnaping.

Dear Sir: b/v :E

Investization by Sperial gent Viinstead & Besumont,
Texas, has developed that Pesulel!Ha:Mon has said thet she had
been errested several times while accompanying Cherlie [Hammon,
her deceased husbend. — ““;;’7

]

It is sugzested that the eriminal record of Charlie
Hermon be searched for record of arrests and the Division Office
covering eech place of arrest be advised to ascertain whether, at
the time of his arrest, Peula was also arrested. The purpose of
this is to secure a photograph and fingerprint record of Peaula
since & number of contributors do not furnish the Division fingcer-
prints of ell persons errested.

Very truly yours,

F. J. BLAKE,
Speciel Agent in Charge.
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" Ue Se Devartamt of mum.
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" RDUED GRONIE 3T - ucm;
KIDuPING,

oa
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2 i
S e vagreha af Parle Barcos ab kre, 0P e
who was arreited with the above msmed individual at ceuncn
Rluffs, Iows on Fedrucry 25, 1926, were forwarded to you
e e s s ender l.pmt. 0T ele R e T R r'a-w-'*r-*w‘«-w'u“‘
SR Cory of thts letter together vith eaclosure 18 also

s

tb«; !r. lonr of the mvidoa tcr nl hfma-

- m\r.smnm. A e
nmsmu ol CPEDCE M) L e

U. §, DEPARTNENT ¢

--', £, m.}_




4-750 (2-7-79)

2

=

O

{ o XXXXXX
XXXXXX
XXXXXX

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following statements, where
indicated, explain this deletion.

Deleted under exemption(s) L\D/i ,2}7 with no segregable
material available for release to you.

Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to you or the subject of your request.

Information pertained only to a third party. Your name is listed in the title only.

Document(s) originating with the following government agency(ies)
, was/were forwarded to them for direct response to you.

Page(s) referred for consultation to the following government agency(ies);
as the information originated with them. You will

be advised of availability upon return of the material to the FBI.

Page(s) withheld for the following reason(

):
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Bigision of Infestigation
2. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Y% POST OFFICE BOX 515
ST, PAUL, MINVZSOTA
. \
\::bruary 26, 192Z4.
Director, RE: ALVINARARPIS with aliases
Division of Investigation et al, UNKNCWN SUBJECTS
U. S. Desartment of Justice, EDWARD GEORGE BRE“ER,Victim
washington, D.C. KIDNAPING
St.Peul file 7=30
Dear Sir:

There is qnclosed herewith photostatic copy of the
fingerrrints of ADOLPH{BRE/ER, Jr. These prints are to be compared with
unidentified latent fingerprints secured from various articles submi tted

to the Division.

Very truly yours,

AA/ == .

W. A. RORER,

Inspector.

OGH:MS

} Enclosure
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P. 0. Box B1S, @
8t. Paul, Ninnesota.

.z-uw_ P\;g R,
W " YR

' “ ’Dmctor,* ?‘z‘éf._
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o 7:‘;‘.) .-’ 5..!{;7{ '_ \ e Y . .

"2 7% oo the sfternoon of Jamary £5. 193¢, at s oonromu ot -
thieh were present Adolph Bremer, Adolph Bremer, Jr., Otto h‘ﬂr.
L " Walter magee, o, k. Newcome, Chief of Polise Dehill of St. ‘Pul,"’ s
*1  end myself, the Chief of Police and I were Rended four letters iz
Tk consisting of three handwritten motes f¥om Vietim Edvard Bremer to nr.
135 7 He e Hippert, Belter Magee, and Vietim Bremer's wife, and cne mm. g
g - e typevritten, sddressed to "Charles Magee™ by the kidnapers. These *-w,f -7.&-*
) TIEIE S -9t ters Were given to the Chief of Polics and mysolf, mnd assuranes
: of the stricteat secrecy ves given by both of us. ¥We wers ezutioned - -
t0 tell no person whetsoever end agrud oo to do. The conference "si"., X ~
-

..., onded st adbout thres o'closk.. p o g eI w,,a&ﬁm.‘*y,,‘ﬁ.\?@

ot

ﬂ'ﬂm T ERER L IR
N N v

. R 1 eame to the st. Peul orneo. exd the letters, whieh had *

LT T hen mppod in cellophane, were forzarded dy air meil &t .pproxmtoty e

T "' . four o'eloek to the Division at Washington for possitle dovolopnni e ;;'

T/ of latent printa thereon. About thlrty minutes later there lpp‘tﬁl“ S

.. - " on the street in an extra edition of the St. Peul Deily News am" 23

artielo to the effect that a bottle had besn hurtled through tho glau

o SR . Qoor of the vestibule of the house of Dr. B. T. Kippert a fevw dayn =

~4 7. ' previcus thereto eonteining two "reasom notes". The rensol notes ‘- f~
i 7Y in question, as imdicated in the foregoing, were as a matter ef faet -

aouurod iz the manner doacribod on tho morning of ¥ridey, Jenuery 0. e

,:';-_ vrh >’ }'

o

. aareNe

‘. L .‘.v ‘_,? A 3. m\h .:':".rrf{ ?“’ H _'r»_'
o ¢ l-ncdiately eomunicated wlth chiof of Police D!hill and < ¥
3 ukod hil to come to my. room at the hotel.. He errived there about am padlt
. o'eloek, I told him that we were "on the ppot' eand that I nnderstpod ;
.'f‘"tho only persons who knew of these rensom notu fn eddition to those -
. present at the conference on the foregoing occasion wers the two of nl
».cr: . and that either he or I hed bsen guilty, or should be sonsidered @uty.
""" of meking publie these notes or permitting them to be made pudblfe. = "

I told him that I had told no person inesmuch as I hed not eommuniceted

with any newspeper representstive myself snd tho information could not

heve leaked from the St. Peul office. 4

s WAl
T
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» "j'ﬂ;-;vk’v WY &101' “ Pouoc muu Qoid lo tht ho had tgtld his. slo Bt
., ‘cBief sssistants; Charlss Tisrmey, Chief of Detectives, and Tom M’; o
.%;. Detective im Charge ef the kidnaping .quca. m Yas tpagrlj shief ¥
7, police in §t. Peul. A% this junoture, ‘he ‘asked ihethcr M. Hepni’; .
knew anything about it (628 ebuld de' mmt. & mc kin thet ir. Hml .
A'f‘ ﬂd lot hlo' ln;thln‘ nboni ‘lt. M ir he yinh‘ 18, Q’. Blhi mu
. be promt. ‘He seid he prefoerred to bave nr. nuuu :yruut )omu ..;
. Mr, Hannl 1s acquainted with police ocaditions - Provicusly, Mro-
lmi bad telephoned him at my request telling tlut 1 would met 7"
- dbe lblo to furnish Chief Dahill with photgotauc nplu of theu notn -
~sa I had promised, the reason being that Ae ceculd ot be eertain thﬂ =
any photostat operator could be srusted in a soorot matter of this
. kind, Nr. Hanni came to the hotel room end I reiterated what I hlﬂ o
> said to the cnur as outlined abdbove, mmu then said $hat there $4° 3 s-'ép.;;' '
¥ only one men responsible ond he knew 1$; that it was Yom Brown, ho -.“e’ f"“f%.
\ hed -been a'soureé of iaformation ead mmt ‘far the St. Penl mih b
."News. The St. Paul Daily News, it should be noted, hed been’ vigbroncly
attacking the administretion of the oity of 8%. Psul amd the poliee.-
- Dahill was very emphstie ia his fenuncisiios of Tom Brown and uu. PR
*It is my belief now that he (meaning m-o'n) 'eaud' both th‘ Hni SRttt
and the Bremer e¢cse.” , B

ey

.
NS
-

4370 Y then $old DeR1l1 thst im some manner the ntm'-nt}bo ;.-;,;,.(-._.
N placod boforc Adolph Bremer inssmmeh as I was involved equally with him;

,;---, and Adolph Bremer would naturslly believe one or the other of us %o be : 5 o
milty of this leek. Dehill steted emphetically that aobody ?ut Bron’ X‘ .

oould hau pvn thu informetion te tho nm; mm. 2l B R 20
S e T U SR C "‘;....y R S ir" f-h‘ "? r: b ;‘ v‘/’f:
f Tt ',‘ We then proceeded to the ruiaonco of Ldolph nrmr. I ton

Bremer that in eonnection with the pudlieity, of which he wes alrudy
- aware, I had asked the Chief of Police $0 go $0 his home with me; that .
ma far ss I was ooncerned, the informstion I bhad received from hin hal b
." been given to mo person whatsoever and that the Chief would make his ~

;. statement to him. Dehill then told Adolph Bremer that he had fmperted
S,5 7. "the §nformation rclatin to the ransom notes to Charles Tierney and 'rc-
o : - Brown; fhat there was no quution in his mind that Brown had imparted

‘the information tc the Deily News and that Browm, in llil opulion. “wan’- ._
‘gmpliceted in both the Bemm end the Premer kidnapings. . Adolph Eremsr:
. "expressed consideradle surprise, stating that he had been responsidle

- " suspicion could be raised sgainst Mim.': il i, &R el
' | Adolph Bremer then telephoned for ¥elter Magee; &and upon -
' Walter Mugee's coming to the office, Dehill repested his statement to
the effect that Erown wes implicated in both the Hemm and the Bremer
kidnapings. Magee 2lso expressed his surprise and narrated at some
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_ -,,f ‘ &th Gllief ot Poliu Dahﬂl Onﬁ n:lelf vloﬁ ‘Sho houu | crtly j Z
! thouartu. .In the mntm, houvu', Adolph kmr had oxprnud j b
P rogrot that Dahill hed not kept his word to him and had ‘imparted- thq
. iaformatfon relative %o the ransom notes to bdoth ﬂmy and Brown.
» Dahill said that he had %o & that decsuse Tierney and Brown were Iork-
“ing with him on the ease and im ordsr to work omuutu. th nhou_
bo in poaunion or 011 tho ntomtiu. e :

51 ————L) - o

W v L

T Al

T
|
g
i

“Ea A A
% sN,JuM*’"

AN

PR




Bisision of Inbestigation
3. 8. Bepartment of Justice

- P. 0. Box 515,
&4:'\\\ St. Paul, Minnesote.

February £7, 1934.

Director,

Divieion of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington ’ D. c.

Dear Sir: Re: ALNINJ&ARPIS, with alieses, ot al,
EDWARD GECRGE’EREMER - Victim.
KIDNAPING. St. Paul file No.7-30.

that Eaton's former wife lived in St. Paul. »°

}. Mr. Charles Tierney, Chief of Detectives, St. Paul, advised thet
MyrtleNEaton wes known to St. Paul Police Department and had been
arrested in St. Paul on December 10, 1930, for shoplifting, St. Peul
Police Department No. 22402; end that Myrtle Easton wes at present
living st 565 Portland Avenue, Apartment 101, and is being kept up
by one Andy Rothmeyer, & saloon keeper of St. Peaul.

It is suggested that &s "Doc" Eston is listed as & possible
suspect, the fingerprint file should be checked in single print

file with prints of Myrtle Eaton.¢47

Photograph of Myrtle Eaton is being retained in the St. Paul
Division office file.

Very truly yours,
G'};”\V e

W. A. RORER,
Inspector.

Reference is mede to letter from Chicago Division office dated
February 17, 1934, in which it wes indiceted thet ome ™Doc" ton/;;’
might be & possible suspect in instant case, and further stating o
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P, 0. Box 1276,
Cklahama City, Ukla., FaE N
"b. 2‘. lm. _" : .

v - L B Y
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. "J“!?’%’& ‘!'%rm
R T S

D;viuon of Invnugnttoﬁ; 4
’n. 3+ Departoent. of Juttoo,

e —

-f o .m Fosts Office nq.,
H ; a‘o hﬂ. uno eE S et
b o l-l yoquested In yom' hﬂor of ?obrury zn, u'u. I n
: e trannittuc horewith eighs photographs of (Glem Roy WrighS. lzut'
- .- _ Jyanklin eontacted the Polioce Departnent at Oklahoma City and was
- ;4 4mformed that She mumder of this individual is pot 1992 dut fa.
" and the only photograph available in the files of the Oklahorm (ﬁty,
Folice Department is one copied from a Polise bulletin on Glen oy -
s wright, whieh was appersntly sopied from s photogreph on file of =~
" ghis Subject at the Tulsa Poliece Department, AS this $4me -$he —irme **** -
. 'photogmphl as mentioned are being forwarded to0 you but efforts will .:° .
5 be made to obtain the desired quantity tm tho Mu Ponoc Dcparg- -

- meny and m '111 ba yrmptl: tomrdd.

mev-. b 5
* ‘90=Chiocago tEnciJ )2

¥ -+ oe=Ksneas City (Eno). 3 ot
\_/‘ﬂ:ﬁ::.iﬂn.v,; - . -
2 % L 7 ,?‘-‘"‘ Ly o
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P.LOBox B15, s, Prul,Minn.

" pivision of nmmgauon.
U.8.Department of Justl o..
L 1900 Bankers® lluﬂiu. a2

m.luo

I3 ITHRY TR UNESSNAAL T3 (S S bl i T

- neu- au: o S n-: u.m/x/uvm. :un uiu-u.-m. ;

= N DT s ooy e -0 KEDEAPING. G RSO i

3 4 ,,5':_' RN ), ’ '\-- 4" : ‘”.\‘ .- 8%.Peul File %0.¥=80¢ f‘v'f. ".“5;71 : st
S ] R AT S S e S T S N 4
" S a4 }».., o RN A 2 T NI
2 T ’ Iu comestion vuh the above oaptloma otse, it is iqm-‘.
# . tive at this time that every e ffort be mnde $o dotermine the looatiom i

e | --imniv. - . @f stores which retail $he socks wora by the Viotin in Shis ease &l —- . —:oa
;' . in oconnection with which investigation has bun condnctod by your of=-

$ f1o0e, . . -

Wfs\i-v —

BN, DRl

Py T T e T T B enial attontioa is oanod o tbo roport or apooial Auant
- N Charles Jenkins, dated a% Chicago,Xllinois, February 81,1934, It - .
"would appear that the distributor of these socks wes the Chioctgo -n gy
S Order Company of 611 Bouth Psulina Strees, Ohioago, Illinoise The de= "
i ;f»._l tails of the interview hed by Agent knkm. et this place, have hesa - . -
e “oarefully moted, It is felt that some record should be avaflable ag - "=
the office of tils concern which would supply the nmmes of stores %0 -
whon they have sald Shis erticle and it is requested that further in=
vestigation be made at the Chiocago Meil Opder Company with & view of
. determining this ufomation. If the records are mecger &nd camplie
" geted, it may de possibls Shat the search could be merrowed o s t-ro
rltory omru; %ho porthsm halr or tbo Btuo or nu-ou. SR

\ :;;.‘ It tie eoncern, ahon nrorrod to, -m -ek- tte booh-e“‘-";: NS
w0 mmbh %0 $hrt an agent, or even severel ageib, might be permitted 1 <’

" to inspect them $0 segure the desired dats, the manegepens should be .5 ...
SR "{nformed Shat we will volunteer $he servicea of sgents $0 exonine thl e
St f’ gocoxﬂs to obtain es much detailed information &8 possible 2s to the |

- SRR ;‘ i locauon of purohnurl of this pcruculer arﬂeh. r 7 )" :
I ' : Sl
- Will yoa klnﬂly give tlus mttar u-edmte tenﬁ .ﬁ"ﬁ “T‘Sl AT o
. vire me 8t once,
KEOORDED o MAR 1 o102 2
& VYery truly yours, LS Do i o i
WDE ﬂ ] N [ Y N .;:..n.l u..‘;;’—\- .
l Mhp ‘9 P r— o
RED:TC --rat WoA.R)Rm. 18‘?.1’,.0'1" vk
CC Divirion . ‘ . -
- — . - e /(/?
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encioud txn p‘otogr‘phe nadc ua ntnmc vnh 'th oriu-h, ;

1.

" she St.Paul Division office, 1f ossible so unt same ny u n-"
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cel ved kere on the worninz of rgbruary IB, 1904,
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‘ : D.Brm 1- proooeding to chicagp 1n om
. to chook air port records and air line schedules of potential velue -

»
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Spocul Lgont in Chargc, SRR
" Divislon of Investigation, f‘_&
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st. Pnul, Kinnuota.
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#ith reference to letter from the St. Paul office

~deted g/23/34, suggesting that the files of the Dallas office
" dbe searchoa for lettora 'ritten ty XATHRYH xm.t tc wﬂu..a-m W\J‘W?ﬁmﬂ'
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such lntoru found, *

Spacial Agent in Chara-
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- , St. Peul, Minnesots.
) . hbruq 2, 1934.

Yo e e L

monm ron s. b ’c. WERNZR HANNT

:;f’?’« ﬁff.. “'"‘z’“_‘*iq... * ..,( 4,
I cenpliuu

- _ %o your nqnnt to M iho )ouluuty Qt "‘ ii“
‘lmting ‘the hidecut {n this case by mesas of eheeking airplens ﬂiﬁﬂ Ao AN

4% in the vioinity ef ‘spproximstely 150 $0 200 miles south or mthun u SN

2N { Portap, nuomu, the rouovlu ufor-tun m »tlholi N

. 5 s4, : 6

LT 7 The vioti- hn -t-t.d rether uruttoly tht u Ic-uv un

e thi- be ing the second Saturdey after his capture, while hold at the i,

. hideonut, h heard a plane flying almost direetly over the dous. IQ'

7 f1xed tho Sims of his hearing this plane at a very short iaterval of .

time before the ringing of a church bell; that the ehureh bell alweys % £
" (on week days) reng shortly befors the blowiag ef & fastory whistle. lo ",.: '_—-‘

fixed the bloving of the factory whistle as e ing late afternoon or abous

“ Pive oF six o'elosk. ~In Ythis conhecticn, Ne stated 3he sound of “the m

of this particuler airplane had hardly becocms extinct befors the church

bell started ringing. Thus, the chwroh bell, the factory whistle and the

.- airplene were heard within a period ef fifteea minutes et the moets I -«.-: . - -

seems logical to believe She plano ﬂﬁ‘

Zg--7 7 five or eix in the aftersom, -
T TN e v o0 &-t %&""3

& n R Nﬂ‘WIﬁpllﬂ‘.Oﬂ

" eften wore $han one in ® ur. which uppeared %o pas %hi, hidesps ,
some distance swey. He steted that on some dayx and imes for two Abk

" three days he would heer 2o Roises of airplanes pasaisg: - Xhus possiblyiict
indicating tho hidmt was not 1ocatod very elo-e uuu uh.&ab——-—

;- ine,. \ s B ,  HLE .

e - . L .: ty f 3;;;.“, -,
, o Agm htnrvhnd R. I. nnnmmm. Chisf Dispatoher and ¥, _w.f
_‘ LT e mmmom:, Operstions Mansger, Northwest Alrways, Tas., st the thiui 2
s “:‘* . ‘of that eompony, located At Holuan Munfeipel Airport, 8%. Paul, Minnessta
* * “on this date. Both stated thé average citizen would Be unable 3o’ lhting\lilh £
& _{,r "Detween the noises erested by single and tri-sotored dhipe. ,‘In Paot, MR .
2% gUITTDIORE, who elaims he hes been flying for ‘9ighteen years, atsted he ! t- . |
" _nmot always able to 8istinguish Detveen the two nolses unless thers wis' S L
e " gome difference in the R.P.M. of the motors of a tri-motor ship or unleu
SN the ship wers ccmperatively near. He stated that, of course, 8 tri-mtoroa
) ship or a bi-motored ship oreates a louder exheust noise then does s single
motored plane but thet should e pilot of a single motored plene be bueking

a strong head wind, he would probably be "gunning® or recing his motor at
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"Z,»-"«.‘ crum nnd thea i‘hu m{-iu i good. iﬁiﬁr or 20 T S
thus ereate & maeh ‘louder exheupt aal possidly give poruu ‘on’ the M g
7 the mrn-tog sh-t ] u-gonroi ere tri-nétmd ahdp m posing. g e

L5, ~<§W‘. -~ u,?*“ jr';\‘h LR ,J"%? % . ":’» 2L

. . TSR g
,.j "7 the ptrwu then interviewsd then ‘ehasied sirpart westhes’ w-_i}
R sharis for weather in the Uhicago srea ea the “afternoon §f Jameéry M"’
.7 which showed that weather ecaditiens ia Shat vieinity ‘were Yad;. th‘l AR ;.
© @0-mils wind was blowing from the morthvest aad ihe soiling n Whe F 2NN
Ohiecago area was but 1,000 fest. Upon further shecking the weather Shey L' : .'-' :
stated Northwest Aiiveys rezularly dispatches a ship out of Ghicago far R
St. Peul, Minnesots, at 4130 p.m.} Shat $his plene's routs Sakes it otruﬂt

.+~ “.inte Rechester, Minnesets, but because of ths befere -atfmt m mtm;

;-f,f:"f }ho ahip was grouded and 41d ot teke off gt all ; w.v
' %\_.A 5w BT B O R R L. R S S PO ’,‘
SE S0 As S0 possidi ALY of eommersial )luu. not mcm dth E

T uno urvho, flying on that date, both stated such a presumption was .. .
.“‘*"'*“"‘W‘upe"ino Sectuse of the weather eonditien end further, 8% Shis season- v
£ the year and bessuse of the depression, there is practically ao flying
P being done other them by the sirlines. Ia fact, he (MR. WHITTDMORE) stated
4 f-..;......m ...4f sayons wers tlyul. en the nttnmoqn a.f,_l,a;men @th}or ’lumowua, .
| tney mers Teraayt. LS. -Lom g e

Ay

RS r’ % . q 4 . ‘d \ N P
' "7 ""‘" i Thu \eror. untimd gnthun vm thon ;ivan u m- df ih _
lbproxueh position, of the poiat to Be located; $hai of a poiat apprex-’ i,
imately 175 or 200 nhu south, southeast or southwest of Portags, !hcon'u;
~ also the fact that a eity having street cars and traffie signels; whieh .i;‘:;“"E :
, "eity is located approximately 70 to 90 miles from the point, the locatiom
" of whieh 1s degired. MR. WHITTINGRE then stated he knows of his owmm - T
knowledge thet the oaly eity south of Medison, Wicconsin, mow DaviRg o #E
“street cars (the first eity south eof Mrdison) is Rookford, Illinois. "Rooke " s
~ gord is a eity of 85,000 populatios. The next eities south of Rockford, - ‘
' having street sar aysteas are Elgin and Aurore, Illinois, according #o.:
¥ MRo WHITTIMORE. .Elgin 1s 54 miles southeas$ of Rockford and Aurors is W
Miles from Rookford, located southena¥,: Joliet is located 98 miles frdn F i
mckforl. Both of $he abqve named gcntlonon dismissed the ponibnity of -
i the poim¥ attempting 4o be located as deing om oF aear the mto of ¢ ,;.}
!orthuut urny- froa chieuo to nocbutnr, linnoam. % e '
'rhny atatod tho oniy utabliahed airllnn Opmting {stratght west £
and southwest out of Chicago are United Air Lines, opereting straight west
of Chiesgo over Aurora &nd Sterling, Illinois, operating thres ships eseh .
way each day end Amsricen Alrweys, opereting southwest of Chictgo over
Joliet, Morris, ttreetor and Peorie, Illinois. Both steted thet the records
of these airlines would show the poaitions of airplenes bdbeing opereted by
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,',, " $hem Detween five ar six o'eloek ay ay 'poﬁt élost %o Chiesgo e hmq o
f "“28%h; that the pilets of regular airling ships redie their yonuxa onq ;r,wr
& j-A IS -lnlf hour; that sinse 5 atrong wind was didwing from the ncrtb.vut “ARe AT
A “ships flying at that time ©ould sesily have Desm #ff sourss and if hokm ‘

“the wind, moter ar motors would Be speeded 4y sad persons on “$he. L,
" would gain the impression %he ship was ¢leser thaa msusly that pessidly’ 2
“the vind was bloving ia such & wy that ‘perscas en the ground at s Mah

;i‘ : ; T <“ 5.; f‘;t;.";’*u “1"" ?‘.“’“5 N ;‘:’ 5“7‘ Pan: :

. 25 IR .,.'*{.;-‘- g R IR. m'rrnlom nuutod nm rnorh ef both tho Aurien Au'--m

E-8 ".1°  ways end the United Air Lines be ehecked at Chieago with referenee to the .
B abon and impressed ageat that it was entirely possible $o locate nirplnqt '

P ;l-g

{positions of) opereted Ny thou oo-puuu tt -lmt uy time mug t
utomoon o; :-mnq nth. _ N ¢ . A

LA .A.r‘ There h -ttuhcd hereto & map mnurth routes tr-nh(b
S$he airlines meatiomed aad shoving the digtances from Porup,, !hoouu. v

Very tmuly m., - _
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P. 0. Box 8185, , -

St. l'lul. m»u.
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” M” ,&u* ..‘f: N- ‘
Nﬂnlu o ;-vuupu..,.u ;jﬁ
% ‘o 8, Depertasst of M(‘.
- POSA ¥.3.0curt Rounse l r.o,
blt I.-b cu;. m

s

: L ‘ ; rlan owm mamo!.y a-u. ‘presend R0
f’-’-v-w»mw‘km" - tunn. @esoription, essoeistes, and ell possidie
informetion pertsining to person who hed prneriptul
_ R ¥No. 1967e5--Dr. Kilb. (potsibly abbreévietion) filled |
v e e e st Hilp's Drug §tore, xno. Feveds, Decemder 87, 19;‘.
FIUETITIE T The above informetion was tekes from ¢ smll grees -
.. Yottle yith dlaek gres o) whied mnnod . mbcr ot

w ’?me
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ST, PAUL, MINNZSOTA
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mrc u tran-ltud nn thu latur oon ofn oonnl
cation from Stephen Creech, U

.3.0ame Protestor, Box 508, ?corll. B
L ,, J1llimois, uader Gats of Fedruary 26, 1934, This letter is ia roes-
"¢ pomse $0 @ circulsr letter forwexded to lr.crnch ty!mpeobr 'l. (S
v Rore®, eon of vhioh ‘eiroulay 1s ntucheﬁ hurato. 8 .
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It h desired thmt speohl Amu of the m.wu. oﬁ'in
conhot Ir. crnch at the earliest possible Gate, for the jurpose ot

" obtaining say information vhich he may possess pertaining % She - e
above entitled matter. Obvicuely no information should be turu!shoa
llr.Cmoh with reference to the purpose of the inquiry.
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T Um'rm RPATES nmmmxm OF AGRICULTURE . - . .
‘{ T Bureau of Biologioal Bnrv_.y
: o e ’Poqria." i’iiifzdii )
: L : E -, Yedbruary B6, 193¢
T W A. Borer. Inapector, R sowiw
'+ .- . Bureau of Investigation .. x\,;v_;; PR R ¢
U.8.Departuent of Iuntico EEE R
Box 515, R . ;‘
Saint Paul, linnuota. - o
My déar Ir.Rorcrx . ) FO ,_.?5 P e S
a Y

Roccipt is aclmowledgod ot wur conﬁdential L
circular dated February 21. I have read with much {nterest .
the list of sounds which were heard in a ocertain comnnity L e
in my district. From the account set out in the first 4 —~~ ~ ' ~=~w>= o
paragraphs of your letter there is no question in my mind dbut
what I have such a community in my district. Bowever your
request is so vague that I do not feel mu xukins a utate-
ment at this timo. . .

L R A A

- it you '111 advi se me mre tully concorning «
the reason and object of this request I believe I can neme Sho SR
place to which you refer. It‘may be poasible that I could_.w U T
render personal auistanoo. : o Dol

L4

On Yebruary 20, one of your agenta were horo BT
requesting information con?erning a list of my men. . !Zo 2 "‘;-‘ " .
doudbt thet was in connection with this same request. -Ome of - - L
these ciroculars has been sent to & State Game Warden living py i
in Peoria, and I am very much afraid that so far as deing --
confidential, a great mistake has been mdo there, _becauu
it has been discuued with others, . ' - : S

O p! ga ther from this letter and noupaper v

. accounta that 4t has to do with a certain kidnapping 1n yonr' T

. eity. Two years ago I was r¢sponsible for the apprehemsiom - -~ v
S LRY and the prosecution of some twelve people for the kidnapping TR e
Ly of a Doctor in Peoria. -
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onﬂ a men down ‘hero to R

oo Lo If you 1ntend to
duouas Shis with me, please advise me in advance so that X ", §ie

"be here, but if you send e man horo, und one who 1: 1n s
) position to oa into dehu. R - el
Very truly yourvq_, .
- smm cnmn O _jz'

e U SGeme Protoctor I :
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Bigision of Inbestigation
iL 8. Bepartment of Justice

P.0,30x 515. &t .Paul.l:iinn. L ) b, .:
Februery 27,1934,

Director,

Divieion of Investigetion,
U.SJDepertment of Justice,
weshington,D.Ce.

Dear Bir; Re: ALVIWYKARPIS, with eliares,etal,

ZD.'ARD GmORCL0BRZYER, Victim,
¥IDNAPING,
St.Paul File No,7=30.

Speciel Agent H.C.Coulter hes been advimed of the 4

following: ./9/" )

 G20RGE RLFF end CLA-ENCZSPANGER both have merved
eentences in the Miscouri Stete Fenitentiary. No.6001 ir either
NETF'S Mireouri Stete Penitentiary number or his St,Jomeph,
Missouri, nolice number, Both of these men are white, and NXF?
is about thirty-five years old. I 4o not poseress eny further
identifying dste regarding either,

Rey Harrington, Superirtendent of the Ainneapolis
Police Bureau of ldentificetion; odvised that the Minneepolis
Police Lepartment received & letter dated December 1741933, from
Mr,3,7.Andrews, Chief of Police,St.Joseph, Missouri, in which he
steted he hed received information from & confidentiel source
that the ebove mentioned men borrowed & lerge sum of money end
left St.Joseph ebout three weeks prior to the date of the letter
sbove mentioned, with the intent, &ccording to hie informent, to
stage @& bank robbery in thie vicinity, They intended to conme
directly to either St.Psul, or Minneenolis. Mr, Harrington
steted no robbery had occurred since the receipt of the above men-

tioned letter "

Plesse check the prints,in the single fingerprint files,
of tlLes cbove vereons 8geinst the letent prints obtalned in thie care,

:
A\M
Pt

ﬁzo(,RDED Very truly your WL 0T INVTST

\ EST
(OPIES P 516 \355 INDEXED 7=,
20 5“\ MAR 7 1934/«3\. INGT 5
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S03A U.S, Court House & P.0, Blﬂs.. ¢ - 4._,?:,;7 ‘ t-.‘"
Salt leke City,Utah, - el

!‘cbrulry 86 0 1934.

mcxal uont h chnrp,
.07 Divisfon of Inwltlgltlel.

" B.5. Departzent of huun,
‘Suite L. Federsl Bnndiu, ey
hm- cxty, b. : %

i .nnm n sl
A , IR - Vietimw = -
n_mmw:: - s.l...nlo v.zv._'

fi-g,'f‘é, Undor datc of l‘cbrmr.r 15. 1934. yon tornrdod to ne’ Q

a photograph of Charles J. F.tzgerzld, Xansas State Penltu‘um e T
Bo. 6621, in order that it sould be exhidited to Arthur Johmsom, . .

' “ 4n ipmate of the Colorsdo 3tate Feniteatiary as caloa Olty. colondo.

- 40 leara 17 he eould i1dentify the photograph, R N R PUUIIUE 5-F W

~ I wish $0 {nform you that the photograph was forwarded to

. ¥r. Roy Best, Werden of the Coloredo State Fenitontiary, end he was . »

asked to axhtblt 1t to Arthur Johnson. I today roceived ward from ™7

. Warden Best $hat the photograph wss shown to Arthur Jobnson .uu RS

- Red Price, Colorsdo 3tate Jenitentiary Bo. 3715, and that Arthur:.

Johnson stated that the photogra;h was that ot a san known to \hil
»s cherh- Doen or th. Gt 3"'1 .‘z, IR z~

v o~ = w<~"’»« L * Ve

C o . )'or your inroraauon I wish to make known that bofon
* tke rhotograrh wes sent to Tarden Best, the informetion on the
reverse side of the photograph, namely the neme end alieses of . i - L
the person, together with his description, was.concealed so that S
"Arthur Johnson would mot have any opportunity of lesraing any e

purs or tho lntormtion contafined on tho nvoru lid.o“

"~ JoRX A, bom. B

&:ecial Agent in 28 'V ',,,__r e
R|YOORDED DN 0F Lidaiatea
& b - M& 1 1935 AN
e - St.}’llllo 3 NDLXED U S b rn'{“ .' .
ec - Chicago. MAR 8 R \ L - . oK
‘ AIR W\IL. "l\ FILE
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1900 Banxers Building
Chicago Illtnois
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, mﬂuon of lgvnuaah
.ncpartmt of Justiee
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Conﬁming my tol.ophonxo oonnrlation
Rom. 1% s suggosted that arrangements be’ mdo
_3he Carnere-Lou-hren flght &t ey, Florida,

thhm)fforthloeatoummpt
mo ‘are Mpootod or Ning tmneated in 9

V&




Post Office Box 4907, ’
g v ~ Jacksonville, Florida

~ee

1, .

‘v, S. Departnsnt of Jmuu.'
!nhingtoa. D. ¢.

onclosing an editorial that appeared in the Tampe mily
‘' Times, Tampa, Florida, on Fedbruary 17, 1634, in’ cmction
!~ ~--4ith the apprehension of ED"ARD DOLL with nnaua, -ubjoct
of I. 0. ‘m‘.
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' SDeARD nacas :.gn.m
" KIDUATIRG ol

It.Pnl ﬁl.. 9—” A

ot X e

Mun ,.»;-.f 5

LR haie A L,-... bt e i 6.,? | - us-' «y ' ; “‘f« : :’ '? :,i’n.."%?“ i }
g N, Ty tn oonplianu with yowr Jetter’of h\ar-ry'!c, 1984, re-
. I 7 earding ceptioned case, I s att- dhing Rereto ’Bt. J{/‘“ Departnat. é‘.{““’
) 74 15 .7 photopraph No. 23, 979, which is s photogra-f - YOAOLL, alfae *i-n T

‘QP ARROLL a w\j. T. L, CAR’«‘DLL alias JAMES LJ m, alias YRUR P
21 0AY alias FRA
" Offioe Perartnent.

SLOY” end & npply of ctreuhra. 1ma¢ . ic m (i

With reference % thc {gr_d_m_',g',e uou-ag,_ !fotor !lo. 40-283:'61
. purchased froa the Tord liotor Seles Coajeny, 11%-.ee8 hhcrdty Avdmc*’* -
_ Bt,Taul, Speoinl Agent O, G. Hall end Spesial igent R. O, Coulter mtcr-
_ vigwed Herdert Imholte, Seles Re;resentative of the adove mentioned - . 3",
. 8omoeny at the St.Paul Divistion offies,  ¥e claiwed to recnll She’ mnu- :
j;{ ectina, tut not to B¢ adle toiidentify Cux‘roll as the’ gu-ohu:, tht
-;the transection invelved their sccejtance’ of & ClLevrolet cowpe. Me
hur sent the company's origina] records %0 shis aoffice, at the roqne-t
of Apenta. These records disclose T. L. Carrodl, 668 Ceatral s Park Place, - |
St,7sul, purchased the Yord Coujpe i3 questioa on Vay 13, 190&. at vhlgh T
timo 1923 Minnesota Motor Vehicle License Ho. BS3I7821 wes assigned W32 -
‘the oar 1p his tame, Payvent was mede By astusl ailowsnce on uhemloﬁ‘
. _ Yiotoria 1071 Yodel' oou.pe. ¥olor fo. 2460114, serial No. BIAX3081S,: beea-
o {ng 1973 Minnesota ¥otor Vehiele license No. ns16062, n $365.00 and - J"‘,_, o
... eesh balance of $421.04, vu{ rofund \o Republis )‘imnu co‘ of a;w.om g

.:}_ g,:;’!“ v _' l.\?_:j"' "{ P t“ : _“; oo &: KJQQ,’ ; _‘:e 4 A = ‘»(_.—. :
CEs e T  Agent Sall ana Agent Coulter 1nterviared u:-. Kdaun P
o rllbea, ;\partment 101, Filven Cours Apartsents, 668 Xas$ Oehirsl -Park:si."' =
" Place, who stated she hod read adout Carroll {a the neespayers and throul
: Lo, that sowrde knew who Re wag,. Rowever, he bad never 1ived in that axart- ;.-

fOEEEA - -7 ment Building.,  She sisted there wus & girl by the nome of Carroll who -

R had occupled an apa-trent there, whoa she d2lisved tu be a night clud

v entertainer, but ehe left last winter and it xas her un-‘erstanding tils

girl went to Mew York., How.ver, she left no fo

_reooromn | /-3 74567
7 & DIVISION OF [LVFST GATION
M 34 AM.
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e Pags 2.

- Mlbea lhtol that she knew mone of m. .I.rl'o umhm, 2 lr-. Piloem oo
e ts the mother of Tom Pilbem, Who uutanuuy sontrols the slot nhtng i
= . recket im Rsasey County, of whieh St.Teul 1is the seat of Govm:lut. LA

\, Mlten 1s Tenorted Yo ewn the spartnent house in question snd by be-=";
i _'Some rTather wealthy, olw be ha th npuhua or .:?:quténg wl

T li»lond thn 19SS Winnesota motor vehiele 13cense nslc-on. were hnu
4 3" %o Ben Freak, 878 N.Suith Avenue, 3t.Paul, and later trensferred to ste. .
"~ Ford ¥qtor Sales Co, The date of tranafer was givem ms October 20, -y 2"
" 1%U3; Rovever this was the date the Yord Motor Sales 00. eoléd the car S0 .

N snother hdxvuml. und is in accorbnoo vzth tho u:ual. mode of nlu. R

P g T D e "' - IO O
T j’ : --"»., R 3 " The signa tare of r L. hmn appecrlu u/tho nmu- : ‘&
: hnr'o order #as checked vith the sizmture on the St.Pawl Po : ’
ceti ol records and was found %o bde $deatical

-Peul Gity Directory lists Thoms (suly) carrol 0.

,Q"’

& (868 Tast Centrel *‘axg moq. R 1x W
g : ;.‘ 'g - b Vewe ot "0— ’, N £ ?( '4” :\,?‘:"‘ :;:.\.-_' CoT
: '~i o7 Npost crneo Iunctor John Strech, Post Offfce and Gust TR

ton- Mlding. St.Paul, who handled the postal cases agasnst Garroll and
others, i{nformed Avent Coulter that he interviewed Sally Carrell,’ 'lf! v
~of Tomxmy Carroll, after he becane a fugitive and that he definitely
recalls thet she $01d him that she and Carroll visited the Century Of
Progress at Chicego for 8 week after his release from the Ransey Comty.
. Juil, and that she told hin where they had lived, dut owinz %o the fnetf Tk
. that 1% hed no dearing on the 1aquiry he was making, Ne made no note of, -7
Ahe above faformation. Strech ststed Sally Carroll is a redic entcrb!nﬂ'
lnd 1s nov residing st S242-16th Avenuve, Souwth, Minpeapolis, Mian,’ Be - "#‘:’;.;,:_.
stated Carroll, who originslily came froam the State of Oklshoma,’ had nour [N
S w‘been in any eeriocus troudle until' after his reloau on dond 1n’ eonnqctlot PO
. © with the Post Offfce durglary; that the bond, which was in the emougt of .
' $10,000 was_returnable at LaCrosse, Msconsin the third Tuesday in »14.1"
" Seatembder, 1933; that Carroll was not nresent on that dnte and 1t was GRS
continued tunil Octoder, 1933, -hen Carroll failed to put ln an ap;q»mmcc.
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v, 1
ltnk ot nr-xnlrl, Breisard, Minmesota -g n\hol. m » vouk

‘ ': tive ond left 1a custody of $he otder whilp the first ouplam e soared °
“of She Bouse, Before the returm of fhe fire$ detective, Cerroll alugse i '

. o8 the second detestive and esceped. Ho was pdtlnly 1@entifiod, ead 270,

- 1ater the money was reporied ® have bcem positively fdentifioed as & pard

: - t‘xirt’ yer-: ou. .na 9‘“11}& Tour of five years 014, tx nnkbe'a. o ,} :

-‘3'-' cu'ron wae further reported %o de -mum-,; at Gan

-en

N

?CCO&

t ‘\ ‘c‘a.-w

m..c huu mhmut-uf N “"ﬁuﬁ
0?

- 1nter the !unna’,poun o Totelved 1l $hat'n m zv»cr e N ,
nun‘ at ps7 2, 17t Btreet, which 1s the resideape of nnml S\‘mtt. 2R R
T¥Me women beving nn}ofed Carroll in Ml&n‘ 119008 ol the: Post g

_Office Wrglary cbarge; that twc detectives qalled ot W1 address
“fousd Carroll there vith 31400.00 n & gul Wese, and possidly m -a.m-b j;
" gun, W th which he atterpted t0 ssespu. Ee was cunteq vy one detes~

_-of ¢ shi ment to the First Netional Paok of Breimard froax the Federed .- -~
Bea,m Bynk, Garrol} mext spreared in Sem uoano. m:, with one - B “?33 ‘
!‘isber, who was Fecenily retumed 218 septenced to 8 tera Ln the naitég -

- Bte'tes Penitentiary at Lecvenworth, Zaneas, oa B akafso of Pest om«
- burglary from St.Paul, Maneeota. In edditiom to the Poed ﬁtﬂ“
bm-gnar; sharge, Carroll ts wanted for the murder of ¢ San umxo.m
“Tollce Datective, WMtch drine Wes somiifted at the \mn nmr iu R S
arrested, or withia a day or t'no o2 that ﬁu O T

Antouo, unn. d1aclosed that Carroll was asseoiating with one -!Mg
Wiliems, s3e thirty, dloads, adout five foet siz fashes tall, and who .
weiched about cue hundred end fifty pounds.. - W hos a blonde wife, A\mﬂ}

Mr. $troc!: turth-r advi sel ta-n lnv;pt' gat!ol a! su S&

-

1‘\" f ? ) i‘ ,Tu r: x " e - -\ P

A165 wiil ome Wiyne-Futtoer, Wirty-five yeais old, otx
fTeet un. one hugdred and seventy-five pouads,who had @ dark haired : x
wite, Motk Willians and Putiner wers reported to bde driving nev Resex -

it k';-_'...'»-,

Terraplanes, dearing Califorzie liecense plates, mumders not -mrcd.-
!othing tnrthu' 1s hom mﬁlu theu n., £ '_*,“;!;,-g,;‘.'_ =

* - EURER I &

to:ic with en. Toaxy Gennon, & St.Paul ohareseter, who drives a Bu.ut SR
dtoria soude, 1isted 1n the name of Anderdon at” the tailox: shop, mn
Barry Sev w'a tomer npeakouy oa mum Menno. st..‘?nul.‘ =it
ol Artcte o A rs Qs
EISIN *::v,, 4 o~ .% _,{,‘s- a,’rd. A "’“§

focy A 7 *Mr,Stresh mmr sdvised tat on. sorru Gombcrg uc
thc poreon ibo arrsnged for Cerroll’s bond here, and thet 18 is his .0 ‘g A
nndertu'mr that Tom Filben put up & tem thousend aonur note to tho R




N T

SRRSO T Bt

hg. ‘o

*llcipll o'ur of th MI nuh, 'hu w 'bn-o ‘appe TRt &hvccmﬂ
snd Fisher were imtending %o jump their boids and that ¥orris Goldverg -
. Teaeived a foe of $4,500, 0 for asouring She bonds and Kr.Streeh gumaf E

2 was confideat Shat Carrell would tave stood trial hal 1¢ ndt Decons -
; Xmow that he hed peen fdentified a3 ons of the tarticiprnts oF the Pratme’:
u'a bank :obb-ory. Fie siated affer that time pumn ot "Hig" e hm

Q _._u‘r ‘_u" ’x "v, . ‘l‘ *3, :;:3 LT ‘ -, .__ i “’

S *’" X “Mr.Strech stated e knew tm b-mn vat . trlnl o
nrpx- na tﬁv Barkers end that ell were friendly with Berzy (mmh)_
BSavyer, and that they as well as Ganson arpesr $0 have sudatantial -
somes tions in St.Psul, as nothing ever hap:ena %0 thean here, enho‘;l

R 5 Y reported to the 8t.Paul Police Depertnent {nstances whenGaunnon S
fyu well supplied with momey snd told tham yhet dank i3 was reported L IR

" have come from. He stated, from 8 m“ldmtinl source Ne heard tbt« - ";
' Carroll was is St.Peul om January 19, 1924. Nowever ke doudts tmt
Cerroll will aitempt to comunicste with Ris wife, em he wns living 'Hh
another womaa, mame umknown, shen the troudle occcurred im San Antonie, . _' :
.~-Re.further advised that he had been informed thrt the Durae Detestive - .« ~ -
Agency had found whare Zarroll had been living {m Tooeks, Yansas, and
tmt 18 had wlso bYecn deternined that Xarpis snd the Sarkers had deem
residing fn Tipeks at another address. Ke stated that Karpis, the .
” Barkers anl Carroll ere resorted © have None %o chleago aftcr the ﬁ»

mecouhl uttmt \o rab the tant ot Topekn mum. j___; ; e
N A\' ":' S '- . . "_,“‘ ‘L o .-" . - - - '., ; -
TN e Tater aave,’it fows advisable, Belly Cairoll w1l bo\

" lntcruend for informtion regnrding the trip to.Chicego with Rer bus~ _je‘
‘ bond. Some of the foregoing {nformtion doas %0t sprenr relevant $0 -~ .o
the !nvestizmticn at present, but hag deen roeordod as mulm ror vhat-
ever vulnc it may be ror future rctercnoo. L Coen

LT sl . It is notea in the mmm*n- ot Smul Agent a. D. Eny,
hnsaa City, Mesouri, 8ated Pebruary 16, 1934, thot reference is mmde u
_Sylvester Yaters. ﬂero e 2 pOssidbility thnt this nnn 13 a1 eoeapod
‘eonviet from the Tont Penitentiary, as he 1s yrowmn to 3peciel Agent -
“'R.C.Coulter of this office, who gteted he was sentenced to .term #4 . . _4'»
“the Texss State 7snitentlary, dwring or subsequent to 19?.5.. pe ﬂuro-j;f
aft-r ‘esseed, but wmas aporedended within a year or tn, ‘delng arrestol Wy,
on e eharge of rohdery -mu amd, ud 'u nntenoed amc u hu' s
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Yedruary B4, 1634

Speciel Agent a Charge,
Division of Im:tigauu. ‘
U. 8. Departaent of Jnstic.,
1900 Bankers® Building, .
!:hlcago, nlinou. :

- N -

' In response to your hlngrn ot hbruary lt. :
there are trexsmitted herewith tea photo;ruph- ¢ e s

Py

.
R N
. .. T - . -.
o : _ - ':,.,
Yory truly yours, 2
-~ £ B N
»

N ’
L
- ° : B e
. .y L
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- o Lt
801 Title Cuarsaty Puilding, A
8%. Louls, Kissouri, . L
Fodruary 87, 183, - - . . . .
J\ - B7uny
’ . . : ’ .: -
Dtmto’.
Division of Invnunttu.
Us 8. Department of Justies,
Weshington, D. c. :
Dear 81ir: o ' T g ‘
1 an trensmitting Berewith $wo oopies of @
a letter received ot thie offfce from the United 2
Ztetes Attorney at Springfield, 1 s in sonmeo- [
tion with the case entitled EDDIE/_ARUL, with aliases, - o
NRationsl Motor Vekhicls Theft Act/ together with two
(WA eopies of a letter addressed 0 the United States 5 '
o Attorney st Springfield, Illinois by She County As- It
&< torney at Lincoln, Hedresia, L
s . In response to0 this lottar. 1 desire %0 | Y Y ;
Z advise that the United States Attorney has been in- .
- formed that Subject LaRue has admitted bis gulls i ooy
- conneotioa with thie violstion of the National Moter P
- 4 Vehicls Theft Act, and further that he hes indicated - L
% his desire to enter a plea of guilty on this ehargs, !
W Very truly yours, (A'
o , ¢k,
- DMLsa - i e Spcchl Agent in chargo. vy
es Jnokoonvxno ' : - ';’; _
‘ L : ": >
RECGRDBD
. 1_.:5.'1(:_, ‘4,"/‘
. o . ‘\':L o v 3
f, 1) $ rz q. 1@ g ‘\u.r.fe 1 90‘:"\\
. L (,{/' L hxp-" B ’ , - ..
deind fxek e P L NLTE
. 72»5 _5~f,JL g}'.y ) : , vf:;.f‘-‘-
T RNEY za N . 77 i
ot o= '. r@a J
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THE COUNTY ATTORREY
Lancaster County - s vl
Court Bouse RN
Lincoln, Nebreska ‘ AT

.

Hon, Frank K. m‘
United Stetes Attorney,

S»rringrield, Illimois.

Dear S5ir:

I an advised that it {s the intention of
the governmsnt to take ERddie LaRue alias Doll,

now under arrest in Tampa, Floride, to Spring-
field, Illinois, for prosacution under the Dyer

Act.

We have on file in our courts hers a somplaint
against LaKue charging him with a two million
dollar bank robbery and have convicted two of
the bank robbers during the past two years,

I am very anxious to secure the return of this
man to this eounty for presecution, and in view
of the fact that the two men gonvicted here re-
ceived 20 year sentences, which LeRue would elso

roooive if we were successful in convicting him,
I thought poseible you would (ive us an oppor-

tunity to try him hers,

In the etent he ahould not be oonvicted. ve
would atand the expense of returning him to .
Springfield for you. I will greatly appreciate
your g¢o-operation or any help that you can giv!

us.
~Sincerely yours, .
(Signed) Max G. Towle
County Attornoy.
MGT:E Lincoln, Nebraska

@

By
1i;
&
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- comzitted, such as dark rodding, kidnapping, ete,

D i e bt et L L SN R e s i e

*t coPY
Department of Justioce
UNITED STATES ATTORNEY C
Southern Distriet of Illimois N
" Springfield, Ill. R
February 24, 1934 C
D. M. Ladd,

Special Agent in Charge, )

Bureau of Investigation, ° T
Department of Justice,: o L ' e

801 Title Ouaranty Bldg., - B - : .
St. Louis, Missoury, - - - o o - -

Iin f!: Eddie LaRue, alias Edward Doll, eto,

3

Dear Sir: . o SR

I am enclosing herewith & copy ef a letter yesterday
received from the County Attorney of Lancaster County,
Nebraska., It eppears that the State of Nebrasks is
very anxious to prosecuts LaRue for orimes alleged $0
have been committed by him in that state.

I believe that you are thoroughly familier with the

eass pending ageinst LaRue in our district., It is a
ease in which, to say the least, a successful prose-
ocution would be very doubtful. We have been holding

it upon our docket largely in order to assist the
Department in the apprehénsion of LaRue. It is owr
suggestion that LaRue should be released to that juris-
diction which hee the best chancs to convict him for one
of the more serious orimes which he is alleged to have

¥e have forwarded to the United States Attorney at

Florida the necessary documents for the return of LaRue )
to this district, but believe that the sudbject-matter - /.
of this communioation should be given careful considera- -
tion by your service before s removal order is ectually
entersd. If LaRue is removed to this distriet, it

might theregfter become more difficult to surrender him

to some other jurisdiction for triesl than it would de

under the present ciroumstances.

¢ F F'ed

/7> |
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f2 D. X L. : T S ik

If there is any information or recommendation whieh ‘
we can make for your assistance in this matter, kindly : . ...
call upon us, ' N S

Yours very truly, - - -
FRANK K. LEMON ‘
United States Attorney
(Signed) Marks Alexander

By Marks Alexander
Ass't, U. 8., Attorney

e "

1o s e ey e we mea
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Post Cffice Bax 4907, - R
Jecksonville, Florida |

]

m’bm&ry 27, 194

H {
? ¢t
L | s
: - LI 87 s
2 '
Direotor,
liivisice of Inveatigation, . o L o e

?'GI}‘.W‘OH. D. C.

Doar Sir: : RZ: FDAFD [DOLL with aliasss, I. 0. 1214
' - Rational llotor Vehiele Theft ie%

- This ia to advise that ®is morning, by long distenocs
telerhone, Speeial Acant H, B. Apdorsen from Pampe, Florids, informed
that this sudject &uring the past twenty-four hoars bas decoms dsspordent
and very mnch depressad, fearing that whem removed ke will be taken to

) Soutl Beud, Indiara, for prosecuti on in conneetion with t:6 kidneping

- of joward L. Vioulvsrton, and that he constantly s making inquiry es %o

. whetlier his brc thar, Harry Doll, hes been picked up {u Chiesgo. He -

N intimntel that 4f his brothsr, Harry, is taken into sustody in Chicege .

s on e information tret he hes furnished $o Division agents at Tampa ke,

Edwurd Doll, might attemnt 4o comit suieide, He maintains that vhem N

0 ¥r. Voolvaertson wus abductod amnd eonfined im his brother's, Harry's, o -
‘l
¢

T qXTIE TYNIOIRO -

.= home near Loskport, Illtnois, his brother bad mo kmowledge of the fast

thet Yoolverton had boen kidnaped and was deing held for renscn, and

thet if Harry is prosscuisd in ecanectior with this matter the port he

S tock was at the 1nstanee, suggestion and arrengecent of his owmn, Edwand 3
Do1l*'s, : ,

Vary truly yours,

Rl A. ut.
Spuial igernt in churgo

i &
’ ! ’ .- -
[e)rdr iy , ”‘t\ 1934
i’/« ‘ 0 F
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) hAs par your m:lut. ere {a nhuzm homith llromtlu
s M the uumm of one igeat for e popoee of ehacuns St Fapl - -
and kinzeopollis stores on the fhnh ..lghu unolna u ths aran-r udnapias
Ca”o ’ . ‘.?4- r': ’ . ?‘» R

-

}
)
|

Y

o

% Ploass be advised that in ibe riret ’p:‘au’ ‘“he’ ri‘-‘-u 11ghte, .

)

Lol
wi"
o
'

o

ity

por th¢/lenaes, wore aveilable at the tirmm the 8%. Psul Division Office -
institdied local tnguiry; thet om Pobraury 11th, telegraphic informatiom
was odtsnined from tho Kew York office tles 8 certnin coneern ia Finneapoli:
wes monnfactirer of the particular flaek light. Incuiry wus femedistely
started br an agekLi tc asosri.in from tdut ocncorn, the distridutors of
that perticular flash light. It wes found Wat such a contern 4id mo% . - -

~ exist in Kinreepolis, The Few York offirt wes ndvised end fmnediately = .

~ at the same time, t29 agont arsignsd wes instrucled to check .uhmtncu}
‘concerne with & vien to asorrtaining the identity of ths mupufecturer of =~ <
the particular flask lickis ib order to find whwrve thay were bo ing Qistri- S
butei. GSubtsequently, IAformztiom ¥as recaivel as % tbe deslers in films- ¥
clenses, and vpor reczipt of tWat infornztica only & fex slores ware nsmed, -
and one agent oould pwoperly tace stre of thet assimrmert. Jater, this i
o’fica wus elvieeé thut the fleeh lights were bBeingc dfuvtridutsd by & certais .
ehain stere, of whiah thsre is only ono loecated §n 3t. Paul und meospona -
an? the game agent was susiyod t3 this lsad.  The lavestigetion in this . ,
case wae such thai there were no lesds 3he$ ocnld have heen checked quieksr -‘~_j
by moro than one egert, unless & stors to store semvass would bava deen udc
tecea. Yiu sams is true with raterat.eo to e tunolennlo G ,.‘,"»,t;u_

«

T g

.,

Durinr this porlod othsr Agcnu nt mt um at the st. raul -
eﬁica were emugel In fuvestigetive wark ia scareeiicn with the ezge. ln
" fact, all agonts wre 8t all times engged in . oarrying out leads im the -
Bramer cuse. Ths'Tleeh 1ights propsr have mever boen eveilable for lavnti-_
ERACHRE gation bere, and investigation %o escuriuln plssas vLors such flash ligkts
S were beinz sold was underteken on the strength of $he nams only end leeds
: ge o distridutore, I think tle recoris in the £ile will $niicate ihis
nctter was given epnroprizts end proxpt attention.

- 7-55(- 77/ 178
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Pigision of Infestigation

H. 8. Bepartment of Justice _ S
POST CFFICE ROX 515 .. ~ - .~
ST.PAUL, MINTESOTA - e

February 27, 1934,

Director, RE: ALVIN/RARPIS with aliases
Division of Investigation ET AL'- UNKNOTN SUBJECTS
U.S.Devpartment of Justice, EDZARD G:ORGR'BRE'ER,Victim
Weshington, D.C, KIDNAPING,

' St.Paul file 7-30

Dear Sir:

In enswer to your inquiry of the 24th instant, for an
explenation concerning the investigstion performed in the Twin
Cities covering the purchese of the flash lights used in the above
case, I am attaching hereto copy of & memorandum submitted by
Speciel Agent in Charge Werner Eanni,

Very truly yours,

W. A. RORER,

Inspector.

TAR M5

\ Enclosure
Qy&...———""‘"—.




- .4 A S ¢ "‘if”’ B
e EA ) B
~—<OHN EDGAR HOOVER , . { , /

H H i! MR. NATHAN
e DIRECTOR 2 - " MR. TOLSON,

Fi { . AP s udi T i GS.. Mg
‘ o Biision of Jnbestigation % creed
R 3 arimgnf ];gﬁu [ JARDS ..

" a2 @e;:. otd .{ ~?:ND ..... ”

Bashjngton, B. 0. g@:{ e

HHC/AEK Febrifary 24 193478 -~ i

' 1R, LOCKE....%
. MR. RORER .omm---

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR S ——

Mr. Purvic telephoned ﬁth reference to on alias

\(5\ ¢ m en informant, who cleims he can get inlTpriZvion
cerning a suspect in the Bremer kicneping case at St.
Paul and I tolc¢ Mr. Purvis thet Mr. Rorer was expecting to hear
ic office as to lir. is! conclusions as to the value of

£ ]
ﬁand, ifﬂlia%as needed by Mr. Rorer the

tsion would norize the peyment to him of a meximum of $50.00 .
plus his rcilroed fare to and from St. Paul, thct the ticket should T

be purchased for rnim and a smzll amount of money given to him .

for the trip to St. Paul and after he had rendered his services \
the edditionel funds could be given to him. L
I talked to lir. Tolson about t:is as I had previously
discussed it with you and lir. Purvis subsecuently telephoned N
and ctated thot Mr. Rorer wanted this informant sent to St. Paul =
end lir. Purvis was sutcorized to do so in sccordance with o
previously discussed errangements. f.i:
o

3

Rgegpects ’ o

g

H.\;f Clegg.
\~

 EET7Z

R T pvidoi OF INVESTCATION
MARE 1 1934 A.M.

"
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Mr. Hooser, Direcior of Insestigation

M. Bates, Direcior of Prisens

M. Stewarl, Administratise Assistant

Bocrd of Parcle

Mr. Finch, Pardon Atiorney

General Agent

Mr. Gerdner [

Myr. Moore, Disision of Mails and Files

Mt. Sornborger, Appointment Clerk

{' . 0 MR. NATHAN ___.
) » hE From R. TOLSON ...
- [ g . 4 CLEGG..' 7.
. » THE ATTORNEY GENERAL WLEY
' MR. EDWARDS .
. te MR. EGAN.........
: MR. QUINN. ...
N Officlal indicated below by check mark MR. LESTER .....
] MR. LOCKE ...
- FRRCRER T
f
iolictior General Biggs . MEMORANDUM
Assistan to the Atiorney General Stanley
Assistant Attorney General Siephens
Assistanl Atiorney General Wideman ... ...
Assistant Atiorney General Keenan
Assistant Atiorney General Sweency
Assistan Atiorney Generel Blair.
Assistant Solictier General Mocleen ...

My. Corusi o
RD =
M. e RE) ‘;& 7-59C~373 -]
Q\‘Z BN B SR
i Gl A wri 1 1934 4 4. !
M Wt {] f\ oS Duren wpio o JUSTIUE
Miss OBrien...... \ —— Y
o | ¢ ) FILE
v
¥.5.COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1984 31270 q 0‘&7.7%7_——




1 Busljngion, B. €.
February 13, 1934.

ping ‘of Mr. Edward [ Bre:ner, of St. Pa
"X «desire to advise you of the following circumstances t.hat :
: ported to ne by,:.he ﬁpecial .Agents at St.. Paul- : g

Sr 1n the hone-of the’ father of

emer, and on the night that Mr. Bremer wes released by the .

n'his arrival'at bhis ‘fether!s home, the Specisl Agent in -
vises that one of his first inquiries was vhether the ‘serial

tmbers ¥f :the ‘currency (dellvered 28 rensom had been’ turned over to: the
edargl veatigators. ‘Be becanme :
ad ' : d ents, linaicating that the

Apers§had Shreatened that members’of Mr. Bremer's family, woild be "

.od Or 4N ured,ghomd,@i Jnfomation ‘become lcnoun.

‘abut when Special .&gents
ether the ;’mdividual .d




- T -f“' a‘J“&-b =
however,'}he Bpecial Agents are weble to -eoncludo IhBther
ese details ure true or Zalse. ,;ie &lves the appearance of Jbeing a’-
thoroughly ‘h‘lghtenod Andividual, "‘Df course, his attitude 48 not one
¥hich is very helpful to the Special ‘Agents of this Division who sire
«‘mteupu.ng 10 1denu.fy'and pause the ,apprd:enaion 2 (4

- R

P _;-ecant conversatlons,eonceming 't.bj.s

1 ‘desired ‘to &dvise you :
ent ‘you consider it advibable sbo.issue
tter Ijm mntu.ng, atuched'hmto,

2 SR

N - S
porta hvoﬁ ’Bpecial _li‘-genta"ht“ét.‘?anl are’
T ‘the erfect ‘that’ ’the “apparent’ hostﬂ.lty of Mr.’Bremer is not b&).ievoa_
‘. .28to be bersonal but 2 #hought to be & hoatmty i’-hat- 8_generel t}'ﬂrﬂ ;
@_L ;those e R o o

™a g

L p




oLy ( S11 Burley-¥right Bldg Q
W e Sashingtom, D. C.

Sre I ’ :3‘ Marech 1, 1934. 8

(,)." oo ” [ \‘,‘ .
Spoci.l‘.l.Asent fn Charge, . . O
Division of Investigation, ~ RE: UNKNOWR SUBJECTS - EDWARD G. BREDMER,
U. 8. Departasnt of Justies, Yictim & KIDNAPING.

Post Cffice Building,
Dauu. Texns. o ’

Dear 5ir: RS RS -'1~-, o ?,. R ey
. : :

R Rarormco u -ado to ny tologrm dated Mmry o8, 1034. : 11 o
l[ oonneeu therewith, Epecial ‘Agent R. P. Burruss wms advhd by ¥r. J. Co
‘7~ Dale, M1 m Serviece, Veterans Administration, that check payadls t0 =
Mre. Paulatiarmen in the amount of $1585 war mailed to her, tare of General
Delivery, Winnie, Tezas, on Octoder 19, 1932. This echeck was returned asd
wag sudbssquently sent to her on Novemder 3, 193:, ocare of O, H. Pmoek. s
Polt Office Box §732, Bonnoat. Texas. . , AT
Mr. Dele ?fther fnformed Agent Burnn tut the m. unnm
thnt Charleas Preston Harmon, while serviag in the arey during the World War,
made applicaticn for a $10,000 insurance policy and that same wac disqon-
tinued effective June 6, 1919, on account of aon-payment of dues. The file
aleso indicates that his mother, Nartha A. Harmon, resided at Mount Enterprise,
Texas. Agsnt Burruss erranged with Mr. Dale of the Veterens Aduinistratioa
to have a flash placed in the Vetersns Administration file pertalsming to
Charl=s Prestcn Harmon, XC-825449, to notify the Washington Field Cffioce
shonld any further eorrespondence of any nature whatsoever be rocoivod rrc-
Paula Harmon or snyone else hviu ulteract ina this enlo. e ;

Yorytmlym.,‘;';
EARLE M. BLACK, Assistast
Speclal Lgnt 1n Charco

-

EPB:FIB L rmmm . z 7é- 9— o

7-63 o o ED | 5 77 1
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EECips Pebruary 26, 1934

T PO R

NENORANCON FOR THE DIRFCTOR,

| 'P'cm ‘cut ia Gh-rgo r. 3. l%a!o. Dellas, tele- o
phoned, He inquired about the status of the Trensleat . ..

Buresus, and bhe was informed that thay were a part of She -~ .
Pedersl Emsrgency Relief sdministration. He wented to know

Af there was jurisdiciion to investigate 4f a theft or ‘
fraud against the orgenisation occurred, sad I suggzested
that he endeavor to have this metter referred to the
Division of Investigetions, Departaent of the Intericr. BRe
indicated that thare hsd been s hau to the local ornni.—
tion at Dallas of sbout ‘750. : )

Rr. Rlake asked for s ucuu-. of Pmlqi_ﬁarnn, ol
{t wes ascertained that sush e photograph ves avsiladle and
he requested that photographs suod fingerprints of this indl-
viduzl be forwarded to his office st she wes bein; soupght
for questioning in the Breaser case and bo felt thst the photo-
graphs and fingerorints would be belpful a3 she origineslly

AT IS
RS ratiels RS

-

cass from the Dellas territory. _ 2_‘;
| Respectfully, 2
£
W
8. B, Clegg.

ROOCIUINAY
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TR ERIRRE

P 3 P
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4

‘- . . . ,,a._‘_‘_
’ ’.‘».' ,s:_*’é",:~f"",.;.::',.‘~v

g Specinl Agent in cm-g., :
Division of Investigatiom, .
U. Bs Departasnt of muo-,'

1900 Bankers® Building,

.A.»‘
A

Bashington, Ds C., yYou are sdvipged that the Washington field -

office contacted Mr, Jemie for the primary purpose of sscertainiag
' the hide-out place in the{Noclverton kicneping case so that it . - ..
might be determined whetbher this was tho sene houu S.n duch lr.
Breur-ululd. ) : e _ , BT O

T

. o . L.
¢u-,- - ~oaneerk o LT

lr. Junie subod t.hn. he had heard trou hh son 4in
Chicago and his son had sdvised him of the request of ths Chicago
~office for information contained in Mr, Janle's files and he,
in turn, bad requested his son to tura over any informtion of"

: “-’.’1‘"‘.. ~
S

this chmcm thxeh -i.ght bo dulrod tg the Chieago offi“. L
‘ : .-;:’ lo clnm unt hn di.d not. havo uv ot th.u tilu Q ,’
'1& hi. bm. ‘.‘ 'ﬁ. . N N 1~ » S . ’..4' T “, ..:,.(ft"’ :, '.! ) “?‘

lory tmhyouﬂ, <j‘f ,;f.';; ‘
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

February 23, 1934,
Cage: Unknown Subjects (Letter addressed to

2-3-34), AdolphOBremer, Victin;CExtortion.

AN

# 384

Number: 7=576
Fostmaster, St. Paul, postmarked Cleveland, Ohio,

Specimens: 1 letter addressed to U.S.Postmaster, St. Paul, linn., postmarked
2-3-34, 1 note enclosed beginning "Flease deliver enclosed

letter®. 1 envelope enclosed addressed to Adolph Brener.

beginning "Place this add in wed. mornings paper©.

Examination requested by: Ste Paul Office.

Date received: TYebruary 16, 1934,

Examination requested: General and Fingerprint.

1l note

C.A.ApDPeEl,

Result of examination: Examination by:

The outside envelope measures 7,11 by 3.93 inches.

It has & liren

finish end tiere is no water-mark. The inside envelope addressed to Adolph
Brerer measures 5.75 by 3.79 inches. It is e heavy cream paper with a

mottled water-rmark finish. There is no water-mark design of the manufacurer,
This envelope is lined with solid brown colored peper which extends completely
over the flap and is as wide as the envelope and extends 2.8 inches further.

This lining is .0021 inches thick.

The three pages of the letter are written on identical paper
measuring 7.88 by 4.98 inches. The paper has green lines .35 inches apart
and there is no water-mark. The handwriting on the envelopss and on the
letters is identical but this is not like other handwriting in this or other

casese

TZZ ORIGIIIAL EVIDZICE WHICH WAS SUBIITTED IS BEING RETALTED Iii THE

LABORATORY FOR AY SUBSZLUET ZXAUINATIONS WHAICH IAAY BE D=3SIRED.

SHCULD YOTR

OFTICE DESIKZ TIIS ORIGIIAL EVIDEICE FOR USE INT ALY SUBSEQUELT PROCZEDINGS
TICE 1AY DEVELOP Tii= DIVISICH SHOULD BE IICTIFIED IV ALPLE TILE 70 FERIT

2 - St. Paul. RRCORDED
2 = Laboratorye.

S 'ROYED 24 1, i
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secsref 1D 9 1934 )
Februazy 27, 1934.

7-57.4-F77

s»cial Agcnt . . Ronr, ~_"f_‘-'j‘3 SO,
Division aof Investigation, .- °. 7= .~
) U- 8. D.') 3mmt Of J“‘tm. ’ .
) Post Officc Box 515, < 7L
Co | Baimt Paul, Minnesots. S

!cs Unknom Subject.c; Molpb Brtlu','
S Viotim; Extoruoa. Co-

S . R . 7

Dear 8ir:

There is 'tranémitted herewiﬁh the laboratory report
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office

N in connection with the above entitled matter and recewed m

the D1v181on SN ‘_-.
‘ - PFebruary 16, 1934. - . . . .. .. .. ." ~h .

Very truly yours,
. . ;‘: LR wt
‘ M N " N . By
\ _} v DAl
s Dlrector s SURENE
SO FILES SECTION ) R E R
MI\ILED T e Ty
Enclosure' LT e T e
. PoM, R SotET T
|| -owsion oF ivvESTIGATION, L ST Y L M
U. . DEPART ; AN B
\ MENT OF JUSTICE JJ AN .
‘: : - ' . w a 1 L.

e e . .- R B T T T T e -
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8pec1a1 Agent in Charge;~~‘~ o
Division of Invest1gation, : ﬁi
. U, 5. Department of Justiée,

l’oat 0rfice Box '
31r-1nghln, llahcnn. ¢

1.;. .,IJ

. . h 7
4 . .

PR R i *r oy

5 o7

Dear Siff

e In conneot;on wzth the further invest1gation of .
the case mvolvmg the kldnapmg of Mr, Edward 50 Bremer of-~
8t. Paul, Minnesota, you are advised that this case has been i
made a special a531gnment under the dxrect supe ision of: .

. o
Loat®

Inspector w A. ;orar. S _ : .,.‘?fAfA*j7§“

All commun1catxons addressed to St ?aul relatzve‘”
to this matter should be forwarded to Mr. Rorer at the address

of the St. Paul office. Upon receipt of any letter, telegram

‘or telephone call from Mr. Rorer, his request should be complied

w;th immediately as he has been des1gnated in full charge of the e
1nvest1gat10n.m,‘“q S R Tt T R T

. - - ‘.‘,‘\ - = > N ; PRI
c e ¥ ) s e S e .
Sew MR  Very -truly yours, - 3. : 7,
an < 7 . ' I
Loa . L T F
4 F'LE ECT'QN 4: "'\i‘. ‘ bt“ \" :_3,”.: ".7\"::}'.‘._:- ot ‘_':« R " )
. ’~"‘-1L£o .. A TR &

S » .o Sl
; - b""cm N J.':\'tsnemon,. v = IND 3 T
LN AT o ‘”“ﬂJJ o EXED
I ' - AA.'."”""’ o

S 4 ool v ‘57"6.."
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P. 0. Box 1276
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma,

A February 27, 1934
DB:MMB
7=38
. g‘_',“‘Oan
Director, &
Division of Investigation, TXDEXED
U.S. Depertment of Justice, R qu&
Washington, D. C. “AM& i N )
Dear Sir: Re: nvinkxarpis, vitbﬂiueaﬁ—»-«--—-—aﬂ
et all, Edward G¢ Bremer = 5
Victim = Kidnaping. :
Reference is made to a telegram from the St. Paul office g

to this office, dated Fedbruary 27, 1934, requesting that specimens .
of Anandwriting other than signatures be obtained of Volney Dayis,
Arthur (Doc) BA(ker, and Harry bell., 3‘1

200

L4
\

/

- Please be advised that search of the files in the Oklahoma
State Penitentiery failed to show any handwriting of these individuals
other than signatures. )

The office of the Parole and Pardon Attorney, state of
Oklahoma, has a record on Davis and Doc ‘%arker. Five letters written
by Davis, when he was in the McAlester State Penitertiary, were found
in this file, were borrowed, with the promise that they would be re-
turned, and are transmitted herewith, These letters were receipted
for and should be carefully preserved as it was definitely requested
that they be returned when they have served their purpose. *

q NI Ga'Us .

-
'J

BCC

The records of the Pardon and Parole Attorney do not dis-
close any specimens of handwriting of Arthur (Doc) Barker other than
signature. I am transmitting herewith three parole reports purport-
ing to bear his signature; one for Februery, 1933, rendered February
27, 1933 at Neosho, Missouri and witnessed by M. M. Roley, S. A.
Keller and G. E. Barker, and in this parole report Doc Barker states
that he was employed sixteen days during that month by S. 4. Keller
at Neosho, Missouri. Another for March, 1933, rendered at Neosho,
Missouri, with the return address, Box 174 of that town, deted March
28, 1933, in which he stated that that would be his address in-
definitely and that for eighteen days he worked for different parties

&8 & common laborer at £1.50 per day, and witnessed by Jack Ziller
J/’/ and Rannie Farmer. The third report is for Januery, 1934, rendered
. at Neosho, Missouri, return address Post Office Box 174 of that town,
« 5\ dated January 30, 1934, in which he states that he will be at this

Nl R /’ address indefinitely, and that he has worked twenty days for different

AT 2N \
l\Q} ¢ |\:;‘) mﬁ&ﬁ% 3% -/g o3

e rea e W T P Y . me TEWmUS S 8¢ w6y rewis S S o

f*l}..

\
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barties as a common laborer and has earned $54.00. It is witnessed
by Jack Ziller and Mrs. Rannie Farmer. '

Application for Banishment Parole bearing two signatures
of Doc Barker was obtained from the records of the Pardon Attorney's
office and also an Application for Clemency, deted June 16, 1931,
beering two signatures of Doc Barker wes obtained at the Pardon
Attorney's office and are transnitted herewith.

There was found in the file of Doc Barker at the Pardon
Attorney's office a letter dated February 14, 1934, written at
Neosho, Missouri, and signed George E. Barker, address Post Office
Box 174, Neosho, requesting that some parole report bleanks for his
son, Doc Barker, be forwarded. A similar letter, dated March 28,
1933, signed George E. Barker, Post Office box 174, was obtained.
There is nothing to indicate that these letters ere in the hand-
writing of Doc Barker and are not being traensmitted herewith.

All of the documents forwarded herewith have been copied
and information contained therein in the nature of leads will be
collated and proper investigation conducted.

The Kansas City office was apprised today telephonicelly
of the names appearing on these parocle reports.

As is indicated, no handwriting specimens could be found
of Harry Campbell. Agent EHollis informs me that he has made a
thorough search of the records in the Poliee Department at Tulsa,
Oklehoma, but has been unable to obtain any specimens of Harry
Campbellts handwriting there. Be will conduct further investigation
in an effort to obtain such specimens and, if obtained, same will
be forwaerded forthwith to the Division.

Very truly yoyrs,

.

Dwjght Brantley,
ecial Agent in Cherge.

Enclt's,
ce-St. Paul
Kanses City

e e e e T ——— W T — ————p—— v W W WGt Y ST — e ————
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION #367
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

February 20, 1934.

Case: Unknown Subjects, Edward G. Bremer, Victim; Number: 97.576
Kidnaping.

CONFYETIAL

Specimens: 1 envelope addressed to lLir. Adolph Bremer, postmarked 1-30-34, at
St. Louis, lo., and marked Personal, ’
1 letter beginning "This is to let you know that your son"
1l newspaper ad re instant case
1 letter and envelope addressed to lir. A. Bremsr and written by
a Catholic priest,

Examination requested by:

St. Louls Office.
Date received: February 13, 1934.

Examination requested: General and Fiangsrprint.

Result of examination: Examination by: g.A.Appel.

February 13. The pencil script with which the letier was written is the
same as the envelope. The letter measures 9.9 by 8 inches and there is no
water-mark in either the envelope or letter. The letter was probably torn

from a pad. The scheme used in this case is similer to that used in the case
entitled Unknown Subjects, Edsel Ford, et al, Victimg; Extortion, and the name
Harold E. Harlan under which the pay-off man was to register also compares

vith the name Harold C. Benson used in the Ford case in an exactly similar
manner,

The fingerprint powders and iodine have staired this letter
end should not have been applied in the field.

There are no particular similerities between the handwriting
in this letter and in the other cases. This handwriting will be kept for
comparison with other specimens as they are received.

THE ORIGINAL EVIDEICE YHICH WAS SURLITTED IS BEIIG RETALIED
Il THE LABORATORY FUR ALY SUBSEQUEIT EXANTIATIONS WAICH MAY BEE DESIRED.
SHOTULD YOU 'R Oﬂ’FICE DESIRE THIS ORIGLIAL EZVIDETE FCGR USE IN ANY SUBSEQUENT

PROCZ:DINGS WHICH lAY DEVELOP THE DIVISION SHOULD EE NOTIFIZD I A "PLE TI TIIE B
0 PER.IT TrIE TRAIS:ITTAL. . T

1O P RECORDER ‘7 6'7L ?71‘ R
3 oratory (1 copy for Ford file). c"'\

g/élgiﬁector. (1 copy for Ford file). Q‘¢F x o } . F;\

2 - Agents Conroy and Ladd.

l - St. Paul, o) p‘-,’,.)l . ?/Qf q 90 | v .
RS T il
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Fobruary 27, 193%.

7-976- ii{ )

Special uent ) 7Y l"aﬁgnm.
- Division of Investigution,
U. 8, Depsrtment of Juodoo,

e

P

R ' Bet Tnknowm suu,og., S
Tooso s ot Edward Q. Brelor, '10“-;
| R Kidnaping.

Dear Sir: : o w.,f.' . Dl - :A‘w:;}:.

4 . R

‘rhere is transmtted herewith the laboratory repor
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your offlq
in connection with the above entitled matter and received in

the D1v1sion rebmury 13’ 193‘. T CEER AR R

Very truly yours,

| meen P T . it e s
'\ : e e DU
F"."'.Efjff:"?ﬂ ) Director.. S

x FEB28193 * || -

. P. “. - B . . X _..: ‘.' o E . o 5 R
DVISION OF INvESTIBATION, . f| T T T e e
JE g?&m OF JUSTICE ) R o




' DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # ze3
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report
February 23, 1934.

Case: Unknown Subjects, Edward G. Bremer, Victim; Number: np.576
Kidnaping.

Specimens: 1 envelope addressed to Adolph Bremer and postmarked Brooklyn,
WeYe, 1-31-34 - two page letter enclosed beginning "The
greatest shock of my life came™ - page 2 beginning "Edward is
very ill", letter signed by Jenes il. Powers.

Examination requested by: New York Office.

Date received: February 16, 1934,

Examination requested: General and Fingerprint,

Result of examination: Examination by:Cl.A.Appel.

February 16. The envelope measures 6.49 by 3.68 inches and there is no
water-mark. The letter was written on two pages of the letter-head of James
1% Fower, Democratic Club Incorporated in Brooklyn. The stationery has
already been identified.

The handwriting was compared with that of Clera Feldman fsnd
others in the Urschel case for the reason that it is the same style of
writing and possesses some similarities. It, however, is not identical with
that writing. Attention is invited to the composition and spelling in this
letter indicating it was written by a person with little education.

THE ORIGI!IAL EVIDEICE WAICH VAS SURIITTZD IS BEING RETAINED
I T LABORATURY FOR AlTY SUBSEQUZLT EXAITATIONS WAICH lAY BZ DESIRED.
SHOULD YOUR OFFICE DESIRE THIS ORIGIIIAL EVIDECE FOR USE 1T AIlY SUBST.IURIT
PROCEZDILGS ViiICH 1AY IXEVELOP THE DIVISIONW SHOULD EE LIOTIFIZD IN AILXLE TILE

TO PERLIT TRANS.ITTAL.

3 - oratory (1 copy for Urschel file). g *M“-'
Z Director (1 copy for Urschel file). 7 . Z

2 - ilew York.

RECOR gy, | ek 1 1934

l
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8PC1RCL
February 27, 1934.

o 77576-FT

q}& ‘8peclal Agent in Charge, .
\ Division -f Investigation,

p “\b\“" : U. 8. Departsent of Justdoe, -~
Room 1403, 370 Lexington Avormo,
- lew !cr!r., !lel !o:t. b e

:~ RN G
- Dear Sir: IR oo ’ S ap
. a : . R -5. ‘ .-. ' '_‘.;. .' R ,"’4.;, ‘ 'i N -
. : There is transmitted herewith the laboratory report 5 R
- ' covering the examination of specimens submitted by your office -"1 . "™
in connectwn,yvhth the]gbowig,ﬁnutled matter and recelved in L T
the D1v1slon ‘ Ces
- LoE 4_‘, b N - i e e, ‘e |"’~ ‘_’.“'. e ‘,”_‘\“~‘;!’ .
Very truly yours,
! . \' g . - et ‘ ¥
R : ' . o . ,\ v 4
N Director., AT Vi -
. 3 " . e
. Enclo civr et €8 Trrcie | .
P i : o MatLeo . 1 L LT ST P
(R : *, FEB 281934 x - _’._:' e
- : o ’:. Y * f"'_.
: " DIVISION oF mvfsnsmon, LI O . o B S
'Q yoo- U. §, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICEJ oo LT R
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Ro~m 1403
. » 370 lexingt on Avemns
. - Kew York, Eew York

w.w mw wm‘wwwm» P T
\ .3- o '13* ‘P i h2 0 v
rl« S ; 5 'r.v -."i.

o bvalred
. ;

m:-fcto{ B e
" Diviston of iurué iptm faxs :
" 'United Etates Doptrwonz ot Jutl

i ndnnping and lrdo
v"' un«m@- m

undar te of hbmu'y 6, 7. eoncerning lntomtton fnrnuhol E
DT - by the Tmant Betty Jane Guthrie, who Buspeets that ome ps
L M I 1 on 1 implfcated 1a the' Lindbergh kﬁiﬁsﬁ&.

will be noted that she also suspects umn of bcing !nvolnd

in the Bremer tidnaping. :
b Ee we Ly e EAA AR LI b N B SURE N ROt ‘}" " ‘”*"f""“?"‘“""" . ‘

Vnry truly wur', 3 i
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New York City, K.Y.
TUS;MOB Fedbruary 6, 1934,

A . . v yYeooom

[ NS IR S PA!‘,IL« . &

" ,momnm i?foa rm::“

3 PR g R ‘?p }‘ :
PR -.',On Jenuery 26, 193‘.- 8 ﬁotty hno Outhrxo auod s
* the Now York Tiviaton Office to impart further lnform tion relatlve
‘to the {ndividual R,¥,D, Lemon, whom she accuaes ‘of kidraping the -
7 Lindbergh baby. She stated that in recent months Lemon hes desn -
- . . associating with the following 1ndlviduall. vho may ponibly hﬂ -

T _aome comction with the Lindborgh gau ~ 4 . :

G e .aA."UKI. HERSHKHST!IN. Lttorney. 25 Bmduy. llo' Yo!k

'City. hocording to Miee Outhrie, this individual is a former
Assistant Tistriet Attorney 1n i.ew York Cmmty. oand may be ,,,,..._m -
“ -+ mg1l right” as he is bocoming suspicious of Lemon, Hershenstein
wa: r:teined to draw up a broker's oontract for Lemon and Ml crovd.
accordir.g %o Iiss Guthrlo.

ta e e Ll B ’ "» "" B
B ,:5,.»«-..4.._?«.—.4—-' w—vr-u -d-w--*'t‘. S et n'« %

e e " AL BATTVAN, mu autnrxo bouovn that tate xnaumuu -

LA T --'g“h essocistel with Brown & Secord, brokers, 341 Wadisom Avenue, A% i il
bt Ne Jf New York City, who are sllegedly promcting the ‘stock of the Leva - Bl
'f o . u%. Cap Gold ¥ining Gorp., of which Lemon is presently endesvoring So*' s .

gein ocontrol. V7@ Guthrie ‘stated that Lynn N. Secord one of the N .
partners of the sbove firm, s e disbarread St. ‘Louis lewyer, smd ...
resides at tue fotel Lexington, Kew York City. -She steted there 1-
& poaaibnity that this {ndividual nay uusmm Lom ln"tho

) ESTS ‘brothar, NED BROWN, 2682 Ocean ;;v.xm. Brooklyn,’ et “V!‘n‘ Pl
# Guthrio atatn thtrt t:oso brotbers are also ‘partnou in the fim of

i
."

/?5’
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ole

- ~ ¥iss Outhrie further asuvised that in July 1933, Lemon mgfor

- a uconn to sell lave Cap Oold ¥ining atoek but ss for so she knows $he oo ;v
license has not as yst besn gremtedi She statdd the Federsl Securities
~.Qorp,s of BO Center ‘“trut. New York Cisy, sre lnusttsctlhs the appuw
‘tton ‘and that 4L 18 her intentfon to appear before them and expose Jemon -
~ ‘to the epd thaf his eoplication will dbe Zenisd. ¥iss Outhrie further,

+ - etated that it s hér intention to q,ppur bafore the Iaternal levepus 4’Bm-aa.l
rqlutln to Lamon'- ueono tu r-turu and to oxpou hi- to that Suruu. o

AR - &u atatad tbat a‘bc roceutly *10ern06 that some ot Lcmon's tmn

% are in storago at tas Devis Lxpress Co,, Kew York City, and that La-oa '
‘ continuously 'visits the storage rooms and opens these trunks, W¥iss - -—~. -
o Guthrio gives an opinion that some of tho unson nonoy tn tho Llndbargﬁ
‘*~,.' oese may. bo ooneealod 1: thene trumka. ,, Lo T ; ' :

‘ )'.' -""" g ; IV’ 3 ._,e‘% . . &5 C ' ?'ii;‘<
DR "—?ﬁ“". 7 Meen Outhrio furnishes’ tbe f'urthor ‘laromatien hat Leman's aon, R .

,who iha alleges 18 also involvad ip the Linddbergh case, is presently in s
~ .. nospitel samewhere in Lew York City, . Che stated that this is a -uopieiono
circumstiance inasmuch &2 tliere was .,old-np in few York City arounc¢ the
nolidays and one of the suspects anﬂwers young lLeron'c description. tiss
Suthrie statel it wouls bo wise to check up ¢nd fin! out whother young
i~z Lemon wact in the hospital -suffering frcm & gup suot -ound u ho poaaibly s

vas fnvolved in the hold-np. S SV B
5 d TS YA s v-z,,n.-.,r' ‘ - ~, ‘:’: *.:Z; ‘.5‘« o 2‘{) L o0 K s "
.r\i‘i} ; - ..:" 4£.-;<. - A""_‘ P ,= ‘.-'\ : - ;-." '9’! . .-,. . ,5._‘ ?’. -~ ,,{ «f B ,_',

5. .+ uisg Cathris furthor acvissd. that Arthur ,ogo. an a»tqrnoy ¢r S

oo Palo alto, Calif., Res been actively associatel with Lemon for quite wm = o v
-2 long time, She etated that kr. loge {s @ high olass person end was romor- .

- ly president of one of Lemon's gold companies. “he stated that Lomon used

,803. in estadlishing @ residence in Califorais, and thet Hoge innocently.

.“assisted him in establishing hie alibi ‘In connection with the Lindbergh * o

[ TY:1) by proonrtng for Lemon, lottar. of utroduction datod Karoh 1. 1932. e i

L .,.1
"'”‘3" ‘~l~ ‘\ 1

1

sho further atatad that s.omon'a bu-lnesa uaoeiate, ‘Ealmsley.
la boginring to bruk wlth Lemon, but t,hat it_was cot yet safc to 1nter-
'yio' himy 7o }«?f B ‘f_fy‘ ~f . '(
: :;f"ﬁ"ﬁi; e dpy Y
“Miss Outhrio etuted 1: 18 her ‘intention to,nqtity the New tork
o ;

T4, SISK,

Specitl agont --F m)\,




Room 1408
62-3057 S70 Lexington Avenne

THS:A0B ' New York, N.Y,

R
] T —

I-x Ihhon nbﬁc“ A,
- Kiénaping and -lrur of o
%qlu A. Lindbcru s,_'_

.. ,_'

T liu Bctty Jane Guthrlo. who has alleged that one R. !. D. _
. Lemon is the kidmaper im this case, called the writer By telephone o
" on Fedbruary 2, 1934 and advised she bad important informstioa to “
impart. Mias Guthrie stated she was salling from the Oread C.ntnl.
one dlock from the New York office, ané would rather mot come %0 - . -~
the Kew York office to report her information decause Lemon llcht B
see her entering the building, and cause her bodily harm, he hnrhg
already $hreatened to throw acid in her fase. -

Miss Cuthrie waz interviewsd at & meardy rostnurant, uloctod
- by herself and imparted sho rollo'iu nrornuu. T ,\‘ -

Lonon nconuy nllod . uotin; of the officers and dirocton
of the Levacap Gold Mining Corporation to be held in New York Cisy
at noon on Ssturday, February 3, 1934, Although Lemon called this - ¢
moeting himself, and everyoae expscted him to be there, it was ot .
his intention to be present. His schems, according to Miss Guthrie,
stes to have everyone at the meseting and out of his way shile he made
8 secret trip out of towa to a point someshere in the middle West.,

Viss Cuthrie stated that Lemon was desperate for money to0 save the .
Lavacap Mining Company and the purpose of his trip was to get 360,000.00
ocash in "hot money.® IKventually, she stated, Lemon planned o :
procure one millfon dollars in cash from unknown sources. Inquiry wes
mede of Niss Cuthrie as 0 the source of her information, how she knn ~-.-L-;
. the momey i{m qusstion was "hot momey" and exadtly whsre Lemon would . :

" procure sems. In roply she stated that mo legitim te banker or buaiuou :
eoncern would extend ocredit to Lemon because he had deer completely -
discredited in financial eircles. Consequently his only recourse wes
.~ t0 "hot money". Althougk she would mot definitely so state, Riss : ,

v thrie f{ndicated that the source of her information wes Kiss Julia &rt.

" formar secrstery of ths Lavacap who has im the past furnished Miss Guthrie
with much of her information resarding Lemon's activities.

L e,

-1-

7-596-88%
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(It 1s pointed out that doth Miss Hart and Miss GCuthrie at one time were
smployed by Lemon,) Miss Guthrie further stated that she had
 yeason to delieve the $60,000,00 in question was part of the ransom woney

Bremer cese. MNMiss Cuthrie sdvised that she is act prepared at the mnst
tims to state how she links Lemon $0 the Bremsr ease and remarked tush
- 7 her opimion it was mp 0 this Division $o find out fn what way Lemoa ta .
e upnutod in this particular cape. She requested that the New York' . + - 7
" Division off{ce plece Lemon's residence at the Beaux Arts Apm-nu,
. New York City, under surveillence over the week end and follev him ﬂn
“  be left 6n bhis secrst $rip for thes purposs of ascertaining the .olr“ '
.. from which he was obtaiming the $80,000,00, Miss Guthrie ded meay " SR
suggestions $0 offer sonoeraing tho proper -y tc hvutznto h-n. Awu
Shere were the tono'iux :.5. s LI o _ _ : PR

Bmch hin roa.

' ' umn in on hlo tolophono oonnrntiou. ud obtctn 011 )hou
AR . ¢alls made from his apartmsat for the past few months amd - -
T taeednbseved . @llow Ber 0 examine them and explein to the New Yaerk Offies ..
the 1d4cntity of each person celled and how he or she might fit
into the picture, )
TTTROTU T yMigs Guthrie also requested, 1f possidle, that the New York - -
- . Division office make an energetie effort to locate safety deposit doxes
_* .i.- .. oOr bank accounts in the mans of Lemon or his associates. MNiss Guthrie -
; .tated that 1f this wers done and Lemon's safety deposit doxes were opened -
o , several big erimes inoluding a mumber of kidnapings would undoudtedly -~
"~ be solved, In connection with Lemon's bank socount, it is stated that Miss
. Guihrie through an attorney named Nickerson is interssted in a eivil suit
sgainst Lemon, and it is her intention {T any of Lemon's assets can de
located, to havs Hiockerson file an attachment 4zainst them, Miss Cuthrie
"also repeated shat she had previocusly stated that Lemon's groud and her -
group were fighting for eontrol of the Lavecap Mining Company, She stated
that as a result of this fight and the fact that she has brought Lemon's
.. eriminal mctivities out into the open he has threatened %o "get hr" R
2 ‘A.V' and aho no longor hun her home ct night ror fur of roprull-

‘‘‘‘‘

19

‘pmid 1n Qonuduplns sase in tbs middle west, quite possDly, Sda % ~ v



623057 Ny Bamo

. . - - - ST
L e e B . .,‘ T B L F oo s e ’. - Ly . -
R - P R R e f‘ PR VLW g h.t»'s :v-;- AT

GRS u addition to the above, Mas Outhrie ataua Y YY uuu

'hu tvo new assooietes mamed Mex Lehmen end Al Hartmen ¢oncerning whom o!n hn. =
mothing exeept that they are of a low order, Bbe suggested that they | LI AR KER

i ehecked am they may be iavolved with Lemon {n some of his kidnaping uul. . ll
*.. Guthrie faquired ss $o how the investigation of lemon mas gotting along, aad ’
>, wanted to be iaformsd eas %o mt hnd boea donlopod to htc. X lg‘ hrmfn_‘tionﬂ
s ‘.mrt“ ‘o M": -'_,)*A».- -.,, . . N S BECE

4

g ST

--‘,z

wRL T S h ooneluaion I.tu Outhrh -uua that .ho moatir nad e 1o
ustma tolephono conversation with Mr. Robert W. Whoolsy,through whom she
~ _says, her information soncerning lemon was placed dbefore the Attorney Gonnnl. s
. Xiss Outhrie stated that Mr. Whooley inquired of her during this conversatioa -}%%,
© as $0 whether the Covernmsnt was invest{gating lLemon or merely ®pleying .toud'
with the fnformation furnished, Bhe further stated that My, ¥hooley was
- awsiting word from her befors seeing the Attoraey Genersl rolatin te tho progrou
" of the investigation, Niss Cuthrie went on to staté that she knew meny S
prominent people and intended to use her influence, if necessary, %o han L
investigation conducted which would positively show that Lemon actually k:ldupol L
the Lindbergh beby himself. Ehe stated that she s at the present time arrenging
throuch a friend of hera to have an interview with Mrs, Roosevelt about the mmtter,
Aa to Lomn s ;uilt ohe statcd thoro u no qucation. Of this she i3 positive.

[ A R SE ST -c»pu-x.g-c-,.-,“,_,., -

: " : Miss Gnthrio nnt on to -tato that Lmon'u activities since the

tlr-t ot June, 1934 wers sxaetly ihe same as his activities in the Spring of 1932
when ke kidnaped the Linddergh badby., She stated that be 1s mow living over min
the life he led in the Spring of 1932 and 1s unquestionadly preparing at the
present time to perpetrate amother big kidnnpins. 'htch will bo a cort ot nquol
to the Llndborgh kidmptlg. v o ‘

lnu Guthrio was informed that the informetion rurnuhod by lar
uld be reported to the Spscial Asent in Charge Of the New York Division office, -
“'On the Gay of 1ts receipt the inforsation furnished by Kiss Guthrie was uportd
. to S.A.c. r. x. hy -ho lutod RO acnon -onld be tuken a8 to cm. ce _—

) '/ -“5; B

)  The rcport of spoom Leonz a. a. Philbrick datod Sen rranoim. T
‘ 1/18/34 uhon that Lemon was registered at the Stewart Hotsl in San Frencisco ,
" on Mareh 1, 1932, and that he chscked out of this hotel and registered at the
“* National Hotel, Nevada City, California, on Mareh 2, 1932 remaining thers until-
' Mareh 14, 1932, Inasmuch ss Lemon wes in San Francisoo on March 1, 1932 the date
$She Lindbergh bedy was kidnaped, it would ‘have been ilpossible tor hlm to hn

“ kidnapsd the ehild hizself,

-3-
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lnroh. ‘1932, and refutes various informtion givea by Miss Guthrie 7
coaconxu this individual, Ia view 8f the above investigation omsu'
“" By 4he San Francisco office, mo further investigative attonttn nu io :

ﬂm to
‘+_e.tl§ g

speom Agm

ke e

L T 2 o I CTUA - SIVSP A SR A R

- Yo e .- e e .
= e - . S : Tl , . .
W N Al e Fdie et Y v i b s Bl i e mpa ceae e E e e et

E Sk AN N e

200




L BEITE

vy

,{‘ »

A mm Agens in Charge n; '%“{"
Division of Investicatiom -

s | myua uth htturotbbmaryls 193‘,

PR ENS h being mloaea mmm 80 eopies of the mw of the !ﬁp‘,

o lw;nc peroom. Gogether ntb the m-igmah -ua m nxft S0 this
.offices - . - ; : 84 Sl

:

_‘ _&;& g
3 e 3

- Clarence (Doc) Sav-yar L o S
o, . DOTOEHOR Slegmore o ' St

:.: o AR 6 L A PR \-,»-m Au.mr. ?"“"*W" ,,_,',”‘, ‘r“ﬁ.\_”’“ .- -
i £ 701 - oelse enclosing two additional thotograrhs of Doroﬁv :
slawmn vhich were received from the Divisian todey, m vlow
tact that theym en m@mwmant onrthtabmno%d..

4

’ E B \ ‘

""“‘,. »? e in addition you roquoated oophc of m pho\o or M -

Cy Reiley', John Waters and John Devis. Our files disclosé eters Ay
e be {dentical with Reiley. ¥Te havo only a photostat of -this m'a X
«':\; pleture, so wé wired Eansas City to secure coples of this photo at
" Dea loinss, Iowe, ani forwvard to you.. I 48 preswed that you hm
" peceived this men's ytoture ‘by thu ttnt. .Qur t.ues rauod tc R
tleotalohn Davu. SN R ’*‘_ e RS

o " Y en'also enelosing herowith ao"co of thé Frontiasd .
profile ﬂm ‘of the rouowina, which wilY be & asai.tma $0 ym! -8
Vclne; Davis, -ndHarry 34

Ry

4';',: B

Kti/ole
CC: Division’

e e e s o e e e e e i et 2 O /
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¥r. W. A. Borer,
Pivision of Investigation,
U. B, Dspartimest of Justice,
Post Office Box 515,
X lt. hul, llmnh-.

A I . 1.

e uhun \o
fication of

Jeper
held in custody; also uh
aumbers on the benk motss -ro teined, and concerning howlodp

~ of the alleged movements of those ixvolved, and also with refereace
to the fact ttat sn unidentified msn and wosan fidd from ea
'npnrt-nthtt.hnim_dq aMIr. Irc-u"l cbdm‘uos. ’

g

=~ o

y g It 1 q fira eond.euon tn;t lnfcrutioa of um thl
# should mot be published im conneetlion with kidnsping cases, ' . .
; ndluhhumtﬂththonhommgluhnw’

1 dnl.u thnt yoa ueortd.n, u' ponlbh, how’ mr* .

Mmum becass kfson, 28 it obviously easansted rro- soms
source in either 8, h or lumecpolh. ,

oy R . . .t . N
. Fhowws s - M, imens b epaiod Moy PP
a2,y Arab ot tuls s -

'Orrtﬂlv yours,

|

.....

* FEB 281q34 *

P. M. s
: DtVlSION OF INV[STIBATTDN,
; U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
b
-
3
3
4

- e s Sl ok
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1331 Pirst Nat'l, Bank Bldg.,
El Paeo, Texas,
Pebruary 26, 1G4,

.ﬂ‘\ . P ' R L R A Y PR~ R
P e e " ST e s
-

L

SR Sherify oot o W7
s Bonon, lov &ﬁeo. S

o LTl et oo 0T AIVIN 1s, with alingj ©
i " Dear 8423 - -7 ° - +...0 " - ARTHUR|BARKER, with aliases.
Lot o Wieho | EDW, GLBREMER - Vietim, 7o A
B oKidnaping. o RN,
In eonnoetinn nﬂ: cn $nvestigation deing mdo by
. this offics, it is respectfully requested th:=% you eall on -

L. < - Hiltom ¥right at Roswell, who is apparently & news dealer - 1 T
BRI selling the £t, Paul Daily Rews of £t. Paul, Minnesota, esd =~~~
'+ . eonfidentially ascertain from Rr, ¥right if he is selling -;-"-" T

"or has hed calls for any issues of the above nrrwd paper re- - -

cently, and whether the praona purehnsine such papsrs avre

hm”m' ‘e . S e AT el L e e N U B N
] will esk you to treat this matter very confidential-

ly and if you obtain any information, kindly advise me at omce _

and an appropriate 1nvutimtion will be made by an cpnt tru- BT

this otﬁoo. L

. s T ' TR e

; - F . . s . v . 4o M ST ¢ TR AR
. I - . s . o . : oy

R. ’. c“’-ﬂno - s : &‘. s S ‘ e .>
Spocial lsclt 1! Chargee ™ & o LTyl

.k . B M - -

D frese B T P

;'; . e co Division. B ‘» . » o o ‘.‘ ,___.,,.......--"" Jg -
S . L%, cc Ste Paule iL. . & RE' ‘.ORDTCD ] é 2 f —
R ', o " - .;-‘ o x R\ T L
e ‘ > - ‘.A,-\ _>: oo Ce ‘ ‘:, ) mDLXED - . , ‘:\IJDN Ofvb-\"g nlh“O'!q t
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) UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT

»ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA. 7-82

FILE NO.

"§ ¢ | REFORT MADE AT:

A ,-:'.-ﬁf‘i-.;if S e % »«; |
IS with alimsest™ I ¥io
with a).lun;\ UNKN

N c. J’uniac, 27 Los strut. Nil '
%™ tat sl Centery Illinols, was jssued 1933 Illinoi e
St L license #176-876 for use ‘on 1929‘?Ford e .y L
e dor, motor No. £=1194268; same licenso used

. ... from 8/18/33 until 2/20/54 on 193% Plymouth.
o 'coach motor No. .PC 163283; .plate dent;‘oxgd
_ 2/20/34,”‘!:93&31- car nor“”lates we
_.but of possession of owner., AlbertiDedic, ¥ -

2528 South Clifton Park Avemse, Chicago, . -i.;. -

Illinois, was issued 1933 Illinois license ' . :

: " No. 176-867 for use on 1929 Ford tudor, notar ™ B
g “”“""‘“‘“‘m 2-108078; ‘nefther car nor plates svér: ou't“““":““‘“""' "“"""4
' of possession of owner; platoa dieplayed to :

- rb‘!§M

Telegnm from Inapoctor I. .l. Boror, St. Panl ..<, e
. _‘;}-_5'. S 2/19/34 rrpm St. Louia bffice.to st, Plul orfieq., 3‘}{ . I
- S S - v-,‘ RS S e

v agents | e e
e g gt w«q--. %Q—}?”ﬂ ‘ﬁM!w ¢ Ly ~q—-.pa~&a dg»wm-\ - acvse» W it
RD?ERENCRS P
‘Minnesota, 2/23/34, end copy of letter dated ey

AT NILES CENI‘ER. ILLINOIS. a e ;, -, ool
"“"'"' g e *Intorvin was had w1th url. luliam c mnuc. A,partment' ‘
8, 4827 Lee stroet Niles Centsr, Illinois, 1n the absence from home of &
) her husband, She utated that her husband is manager of "The Dental student
.+ Magazine" and has an office in the palmolive Building, Chicago, Illinois.,: L
“* Concerning 1933 I11linois license plates No. 176-876, Mrs. Juniac said same T
" were issyed to har huaband for use.on & Ford tudor sadan. -, Ghe adnsod\thq

"Ford car had beén traded in during ‘August, 1933. on'a Plymcmth &oach and ¥

= ,' the licenaea were usad on the latter car, from the date of the trade u}tu
=2 o : oy "‘3‘1“ ,A . s e '_:_. nonarwnm:mmui:ué LA SRS
B N W=y A
- Eoan. ™ CHARGE .7 . e 2
: - COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO: R ukiTED sTATES CHECKED OFY-: ~
Iivision-3Y AR 2 1934 AM MAR*G_' 1934
St. Faul-2 sﬂom ghcwETED: ’
St. Louis-l porms DE ges BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
Chicego-2 20 HWA 38 1 ROUTED To: 4}?
: \’“"ﬁ'f b

B 8 SOYEXNNENT BRINTIG OFFICE: 3083

7—2034
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nz;

" “Monday, rpbr\nry aa. 1:954, m: ﬂuch tmo “they mery. repltced Qt Mmﬂw?y{’j
; Blameuser Mgtor Sl'lel. Niles ¢enter, nnaou{ “for’ 1934 l‘lcepaeo. £ R I
x 1933 plate- bei*ag left ‘&t the premiae: of the, mtor company. xrars
Juniac ‘produced ad. 1ntnrance policy of the ﬁorxb“ﬁritfsh mreantil“
L% . .Company, 150 Willian ‘Street, New: !Qrk City,bwhich described ?H{u Bord Vi
. " »,car fofmerly orned by’ her huabhnd as “a* 1929 Ford tudor, 'bearing motor 3;{"
: No. 1-1199.680 She said’ thig car was %t o “Peige col&r ot the time zoi'}' X
. parchese, butl bad heen painted. black gbdﬁt 8 year ago.” she yroduced an
;- .owners card releting to 1933 rlymonth coach potor No. PC 163883,"39:&1:
v ] ‘Now '1843224, ‘blue’ ‘black {1 dploy;: which atated o its Tace that the I}
.. ... above car had been purchased rm the ‘Blnmennr NOtor Salel. F{ilea f
- center, Illinoia, on mguat 18 1933. ST -&_’,v-r;f. _‘g: e BT R L

s,

AR EER l"rs. Juniac -tateﬁ, t‘urther. tha.t hor hueband nsed hin.:‘ :
% ear mainly ‘for commuting from Niles Centery Illihols, 6 the'eity of - 5 %
Chlcago ard return; end,. that he left his gar parked on the sftreet #n . }5__, -
Chicago: during business hours. "She; alao, advised her husband has net ~¥-. .~ °
bYeen away on a t;ip ‘since January 1, 1934, and the license plates in' . o
quostion heve no$ -been stolen or loaned to amybody during the poriod R

" from Jemiary 1; 71934, t0 the timeé ‘the’ plutes were replaced “with- nev“’“"“'““- -
ones. . , ,

‘oo e e ATtRUr Brenke, Blemeuser mOto;- sales, §008 Lincoln et

‘. Avenue, Niles Center, Ill.. was contacted and he. stated, in reeponu s

~. ... to questions, that he hed changed license plates for W, C. Juniae ..~ i " ..
Il »-quring the forepart of the week of Febdruary 19, 1934, that ¥re Juniao (3 ’44

‘ fjnad left his 0ld phtes at the garago and that same }ud been burned,:; -

4!« '-é_~ '\-‘I 3, B "f, _4!‘ ra..u" ‘

i

T A% g CHICAGD, m.mors.’ﬂ o T ”;“'

"L‘ .

L A.lbort Dedia, 2528 south cufton Perk Avenue, Chicago, =
"presently unemp].oyod, was interviewed,: When questioned regarding 1938 ~—u'
Illinois plates No, 196-867, he 1mediat01y produced same &nd di splayed
‘them to the writer, He likeuiae produced his 1933 registration card,
- . which indicated the dbove plates had been issued for use on & 1929 .. . . °
”Ford ‘tudor sedan, motor No. A-108078, derk gresn ‘in color. _Dedie .
uteted the above platea and car. have been in\hie éontinuquo posseselna
for the. rast year; and, .that he ‘has never loaned his car ‘to "anybody. ;
He advised, further, thet the orily -time he has been out of the city AT
during the past two months was on J’amxery 27. 1034, the occasion being a el
oy one &e;? tr’s to Sumava, tndiana, “and return. ’ M s &
o e S -g"r +7
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 392
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

February 24, 1934,

Case: Rdward Doll, with aliases, Fugitive, Number:  7.576
I. 0. #1214.

Specimens: 1 agreement between G. Kslly and Genarro Spiznoco
signed by George Kelly.

Examination requested by: Boston 0ffice.

Date received: February 17, 1934.

Q

o~

o - A\
Examination requested: Handwritinge. o
o

~9

Result of examination: Examination by: C.A.Appel. <

February 19. A comparison of the handwriting with that of George R. =
(::;achine Gun) ¥elly indicetes that the latter is distinctly different. '
A comparison was rade with the signature of Edward Doll as it appears on

I. 0. #1214. A signature such as this one does not show enouzh of the
normal characteristics to enable a decision to be made; however, scme of
the characteristics are very similar; for instance, wherever he writes
711", Doll makes the first "1" very much smaller than the second and the
curve between the first and second is distinctive. This appears in the
acreexent. The slant is the same, the manner of making the "r*, and
several other characteristics so that it may be said Doll could very eesily
have written the agreemnent. If additional specimens of the handuriting

of Doll are cbtained a more positive conclusion may be made.

5/{/;::;ctor (1 copy for Yelly file). Rt . !/

v T

2 =« Bostone. _
- Laboratory (1 cooy for Ielly file). MAR 'h, \1°34r
(OB I{(\' JﬂJ'JJ‘ e
AN © FILE
AN
""‘Rrvm G(\Af 54‘/

e LO7



8PCs C8H
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F.L N '-

N\AB ‘%ci‘l “.nt 4in Charge, .- .. -
e Division of Invuugauon, Lol
s. - Vs B Department of Justice, -
B Y. Post 0ffioe Box 2344, -. ‘

Boaton, lusaehuutu. 2

l; : - .::‘ ’f! S Ny V .') ~
T L T ame ROWARD OOLL, with altases,
Idantiﬁcut.im_brdor fl2r4.

v hEY
H . ; co e
. . L
P
. 3 .
- & L B . . B s
4 : v .. vl
. . .
- . . .. R . L
. * - ’
- - 2 , EE
y . 3 .
- i
a -
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. n C e . :
. . L s
a2 o L O e v
- s. N : N N
+ . T ,"f ‘e p' - -’4_'.
et
. Fh

M '~ Dear 8Bir: ' .+
. o There is transmltted herewlth the 1abora.t,ory repor:.
covering the examination of specimens submitted by your ot‘f1ce R

in connection with the above entitled matter and recewed :m

the Division on February 17, 193&. o g

N 26-22434

Very truly yours,

&
L]
.\()(vn:!- B

i@

, -
~;{ Filwr - & -lu.- .
Mailibo B D1reotor. S

' a = FEB 281934 *x

e~
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 DIVISION OF INVESTISATION, .- R TR
V. §. DEPARTMENT OF JUBTICE R LRI SR S SN U i
- . ? e . - . o . :
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- Ue B¢ Department of J’n,lﬂ.u'.’v
-+ Post Office Box 815, RN
St. P-nl. uimnotl-'_ RIS

Al

B In eonnoctian uth tho hbouhry npu-t lltod hhruq .
" 26, 1934, in the case sntitled Usknown Fbjects, Bdward G.Brensr,
Viotim; Kidnaping, describing the black ‘andbag subteitted by m :
office, there are tranmmitted herewith ‘s 0 eopies each of five .. . -
photographic views of this handdag. Additional photognyu m )

availadls for yours or unnuury orﬁm wpon x‘quut.

The Iaahingtan Field Orrico is at present conducti.ng
investigation with a view to 1dentifying the manufecturer and sudb-
uoquently ﬂu dutributorl lnd rotauera of thil hc.

ILES SECTION
T MAILED

* Féa\éélséd *

L P M.

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION,
mclo-uro I?B?B&O. .-

F

'

_cc - lashineton Fleld Ortieo.

mmluna

L  FiLes SECTbONW S

‘-MA!LED .

% FEB281934 | 7F I

o
o w. !z
oIS CN LI INVEETiae TROA,
Y. 3. IFATLINT N .Li'l!i

ot o

¢
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UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Form No. 1 4 .
THis case omiGINATED AT Sty Paul, Kinn, FILENO. 722 Mg

REFORT MADK BY:

Ho E, Rberta,

/'-'4‘ REFORT MADE AT:
. VV Birmingham, Alas
&

-'x _?:-, "'»fs Z\ -

"}::h’l‘ .- ?'_‘94"? ’? kg‘. & “ ‘b,“{ ﬁ‘ l" 'L bt -. ’ .'_. ;: : L\S } 7 L ..'.'
lYNOPlI!orFACTl * Reve John lq nn-, .;' ‘denies ‘}. 5 w
) SR knowladgo of Mrs, Paula mnn*s dureaboutq fa

5 Wt states information ¢an poseibly be procvered
\" 'f thm@ hor rtther tt Port Lrthu', ‘.!'omg e

1" REFERmNCE; \ Boport ‘o spocm Lgezt n. T, Art.r‘oorr,, ﬁmua-, Texas, 2/3

_,', N"‘,ig’ - gr" -, ‘\'5’

, « . H, .. Poolo, Poeta.l Garrier 55, s lnterviend and atatel thaf he
o 4 oarriu mail to 310 —-13th Street; that he-does not kmow of anyone excepting Yohm -
E. E111s and his family receiving mail at his place; that he 1s the minisier of
! the Ste Paul Methodist Church and is considersd.a reputable citizen in the commnity,
.. -| ~Agent displayed the photogrerhs g¥ Volpey,. mxh, Zred Barkery Alvin Karpis, Arthur.
R. Barker and Harry Campbell te y. oiq ‘and %o ptata& that he has not seen any -
. of them around thio noighborhooa U :-,
' \*" Ry Rov. Ioh.n l. @s, t:ﬂak S%Zefw vau interﬂewed and autea
'that Mrs, D, B, Bramnon is his i‘iater, et know the name of his nieee.
" ét this time, since she mirried on one’ o;g;)wu sicBs and 4% 1s possible that 1%
°YY¥'Harmon; that Mre eand Mrs. B, B, Bramon, resided on a farm near Columbus, Ges; -
in a2 commnity known as Midland, Georgia, for abaut six months, coming here from
' Texas; that they left here in June, 1953. for Port Arthur, Texas, where they reside -
 at 337 DeQuesn Boulevardj that their daughter Paula d4id not come $o visit them
‘while they were near Columbus and has not been here for fifteen yearsf that his '
drother~in~law, D, B, Bramon, is honest and trustworthy and could be depended on
. | Yo do what s right in the event he should be teken into the confidense of the **:i
14 Govemment. Mr, Ellis statod that whlle the Brannona 14ved in columbus, they told

',& \-. K ".'.:"~ &

"“y "";‘ "c‘ ;

i“n‘f "“‘"

4

e ,,.;. }1" “ ‘; L ,-..o'_,..'_ AN e i‘ . *r 7, DO NOT WRITKIN THESK ::ou:mn mu?n_-"
NRW"_“?}‘ " ‘ 57&" g?& W 219”
N o MARZ 1934 A M MAI,:LM
" 2 Ste Paul ) 13.0 » BUREAU OF PVESTIGATION N
1l Kansas City AP ‘BS Dts s wouTED TOi | 7, FiLE i
. Bim:gm chg . WA 30 e , "(/kh \ %V

7 e ranrrve ervica: s =~ ,..f et
:’f"‘. i ﬁ/L d(/ ;‘):J::’-' % “"_»_,’-"' "-/f ‘} . N

[
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h!n thoir daug:ter Paula was 1iv!ng olthuriin St. Iauis or xanu-'city. lnsocuzi,
ﬁﬁ her deceased husbandts relativess He 41d not know $he names &f any of these-
rehtiv”, ut stated that their pames might haro been Harmon c!.nce Agent stated thn
3 the name ‘she is known by at this tims, Reve Xllia promiseld $o treat tho contact
mﬂdentul and yould mot montion sams to his l!gtu-, Fo 1nfomatien ws ,g!,vu, »

x
,‘:‘

- E * " 'THE DALIAS OFFICE at Port Arthiv, Tems, 111 eontact Mr, D, ‘By-
Bmmon, 539 DeQueen Blwdey for 1ntormtion s to Paula Earmn'l ﬁeroabauta, 1f
1t dem ,lt advisa'blu ENU

e b

w2
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UNITEL fATES BUREAU OF II.. .. TIGATION

Form No. 1
THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT ST. PAUI., MINN, i PILE NO. 7S
X REPORT MADE AT: DATE WHEN MADE: PERIOD FOR WHICH MADE: REFORT MADE BY:
\gu.;,s, TEXLS, 2-27-24 2/25-27/54 C. B. WIKSTEAD.
"."'""\" | Z’_ LT ' ) . ' owmorca-; . b]i}’?'g ~,~"T
| DUICOWN SUTECPS, oo a. ST Trmeenses, Tl d 0 T
Edward G OBremer « Yicfim. Lo ca T S O TS
_ \ 5 e LA o
. - Psul Hamon had safety deponit box, Bouston.‘ SRR L
Fingelprinted at Houston, 1932; Had esmera - .. ~ ' .. .,
snepshdt s mede of herself efter suto aceident, =~ = . o LT
PhillipAMeuhar lived with her &t Beaumont, . Co k
. Celled Chicazo end St. Paul by telepl‘one end
e - A0 wired Vivier iicore, phgre Jagcics -
. ‘fy':‘ - P /\ .
SO
v N .
REFER:IIICE: Report of Speclel Agent C,E. Winsteed, Del les,
Texas, deted 2-23-34; &nd report of S“ECl&l :
Lgent W, F. Treinor, Kansas City, Hissouri, dated - nemp
2e20-38, e .
CET+I1S:

Vivien Childs, wife of Clyde Ghilds, Beaumont Texas, ‘met’ Paula
Iamon at the home of Mrs. Charlie Face at 2019 Bissonett Street Eouston, Texes,
D=TAk%en she with one of Cherlie Harmon's sistefs celled on Are, Face -~ in the swmaer
of 1932, Later she and Paule moved to Calveston, Texes and rented & house out
near the teach where they mede beer, PeOple objected, moved out in a week, -

They also stayed in two amell hotels acrcss the sireet from .
the Buccaneer Hotel, Calveston, but never registered or rented & house in m.“ ?
nemes, Paula I‘{armon hed money kept in sefety deposit box in a benk on KMaip..: ’
i{wo or three blocks from the Rice Hotel, Ssuth, im Fouston, in & new build ‘F‘

They ceme from Gelveston to Beaumont tobether. Trey gortmgg"s!nc'l”m neg,;"

/ i
APPROVED AND R
R 4 9, ﬂe«(, , e 705 T-97) T

A 1uovrnunﬂ-onrummm o AT 2 o | R T
SR DiviBioNeeessed wash.Fieldeees.ol MAR 2 133‘ ;
: Kens=es city.ool ‘klpopity.oo-.ocl :
Pniledelphis..l Dbs'fw rntonice....2 BUREAU OF INVESTIGAT)ON
New Orlﬁmswi w 1D°8UL . sesees ol | MOUTED TS .
Cricero..en.ogl) OB ¥ Dl e uieinn ot ,of,{) _
o3 5 44 ool

w U 8. GPVIRNNENT FRINTING GFPMLS: VO

21>




RO N S

nge, ama ¥r, Quinn end his wife toak Paula lp. Ke il tho Qlaer of the wm e
’ Brothers in Galvestcn, :fexal. : ';V A D =

_ checked, Peula Harmon'l neme does not appear theroin. .

Port mmi-. T R

20

while living on Madison Street., Paula roved frcm Kadison Street to Center Streect,
and then left B:-aumont a&bout Kaster, 1933 and she has never seen or heard from

her linco. . ; _
R R I .'.4 e vd‘ .@..P ‘ ﬁf Ea :3;.'; "‘—-z'x‘ “&_ ,....,. j7.-{—§.‘._,'. s

- . . L SO
L -F b RAE VRS R \ x“v"" S R

?ﬂzm Paula rirst marriod Dennis looﬁs ahe was lbout 1s ot 16 yeax-l cr

"-",‘p G '{ - ks

-

’-"4 She vent with Peule on ‘one ocyaaion to the Rod crou Ortioo an !nn-»

" 1iin, @ block from the 014 Roysl Theatre to see sbout Chirlie Harmon's sovemnt
oo Insurmce or Bonua l.oncy. SR f“r e __.‘_v.v;_;,;;, j_ e 3 : , ORI

She alao went te the Polico Btatioa in Bonstoa, T.xao vith l’eula o.nd .-

. _talked with Bob Ellis, then Superintendent of the Identification Buream, to =
try to get a set of Charlie's fingerprints, end while there that day - either in

August or September, 1932 = Illie took Paula's ringerprintl to bs sent to Eashingo

't.on to identity herselr. R _\t;.. ;..,_. co “ L SR

by T
\: . -.“:. - - §~ Loy -~~y;- v e 4-

B Bir-ht after Paula had her wreck in I-oailim, ahe bonght | fam out neer
m:eek or Fennett, Texes, and was 1living with Denmis ¥oods, she hed pome photo=
grephs « small anapshotl = made of herself, Ons she rocalla Paule was 'earing a
greesn dress end she wzs standing by some horsesy . - . ... N

Mrs, Velma Turk stated tiuat she knows Peula intended to return to
Besumont wzen she left about the lest of April, 1833, beceause she hired e negro
girl to keep the houeo at 994 Centor Street cloen !'or Theo Rileyo - .~ - % -~

The Artcraft, Trost & Pepsop Photogreph Gelleriel' Bocorda uro L

<

Dennls !oodl ltat ed that 80 tar as ho lmowa Paula never had her photo-

'graph teken after her eutomobile accident,  He stated that her brother Bird Bremnon

hes been 'orking at the sub-of fice of the county Tax Collector at Port Arthur.

/.
-

Eesley Brannon, another brother, 13 employed by tha Texaa Gompany at

A lﬂr. Miller is 1n charge or the ‘rax COIlectdr's Ofrice et Port
Arthur, and it vwes lesrned that he through friendship for Bird Brennon, geve him
vork in thet cffice., The necessity for his service temineted Feb, 20th, ¥r,
Killer wes not in &t the time of Agent's cell, but Mjller is a friend of A.R. Brentle

L




771ﬂ1'w111 u:tify'th. Dlles Office

e e ————— 2o et e e o A o e b

e AL

Supcrintendent of the City Identificrtion Bureeu, Port Arthur, who hes essisted this
Lgent end Agent Arterberry in this metter, and Erantley will endeeavor +o prevell
upon ¥r, Eiller to try to alcertain Paula s nhereabouts rrm Bird Bnnnon. Brantley

: ’ 'I'he racord- of the telqahone cc'vmany at Berumnt Texas. disclole _
that telephone No, 6855 wes installed at 778 Ksdison Street in the name of Preston
Eermon, October 3, 1932; removed to 934 Center Street, Februery 10, 19; H remvod

- -« ¥ergeret Black's neme;

12222

10-11=322 Sionevell J, S

telephone company eme ..
ployee noted on ticket
‘ergaret Black's mumber).

Chicego ' .

:“$&wuwﬂm

from that eddress kay 29, 1935, "abendoncd" R , iR
o ) Long dintancc calla placed rrom thst nmnber dnring the nbove periode,
were: ' , : . » R L LET .
'Dete Persor Called - - " Plase -~ "Pﬁone Numbef _'(_' .
© 10=8«22 Medcline Cricago, Ill - Lakeview 7706
10-8-32 Margaret Eleck Chicego, I1li  Lakeview 7706
T (Steted phone listed unéer - ° T et ST

j."')’ -—'? 3

tadelire Snyder e
1-21=33 Krs. Gledys Sawyer St. Paul Emerson 2002
Lel-33 J‘ohnny Frank's hrecsing 00. Houston, 'l'exao Preston 6207
| Bupa33 : L .- .
- e NOTE: On Feoruary 1, 1933 ‘a collect call was T )
. ' pleced from Preston 6207, Houston - Johnny i
W ¥rank's ¥recking Co,, by one Lockery. call- :
R - 1ng "1llar at 6855 - Beaumonte, .. . T i
SIS 21733 . ¥R Lot T _.Houston, Texas - Preston 8911
v PafBe33 . #ES SR "‘. . Gelveston,” Texes 939§ NP .
-+ ... . .  KROTE: O April 21, 1923, Western Union Telegrem“: B L
N to Kansaa City, cherged to phone 6855, ., o 0 4T L - o
. Eul5-33 Runtington, Texaq 14-1L &. 55.
" 8.25-33 Lee Harrison - Houston, Texas . -~ Fayside 3564

.tth Srn Jacinto uc:t el.

Note on ticket:

Houston, Texas.
Checked out; try Federated Metal Cormeny,

worth Street, Delles, phone 8-0151 and Hilton Eotel, Dallas,
never telked, Call passed to Tulse; no phone.

3=



£

It was escerteined at Delles that the Federated ¥etel Cormmeny ie opersted
by Stonevell J, Smith, whose home is at Fermersville, Texas, &mith hendles type
end stereotype metels and storea his merchendiss at a warehouse at 2501 Worth
‘ S;.raot Dr.llas, but treve..s ell over the countryall ot the time. e
_ i’it‘r. reference to the eherge egeinet telephone No. 683\., Aprn 21, 1933
'fot ¥estern Union Telecram, Mr. M, G. licGee, Keneger of the “estern Union st Beau-
mont, Texas, permitted £gent to read the telegram referred to as it was not paid
: for end wes ocherged beck by the telephone company to the Westem Union in J’nly
RO §- 132 Tae tulebram reade, o ; i SR

PP

v o

R I% will be noted by rq:ort of aoedel Agent LY. Tre.nor. deted
. . et Kanses City, Missouri, 7«3-33 in connect {on with the Kenses City Massesore,

on pare 15, that telephone Jackson 7073 Keneee City, wes the ~e:].epknone 1n the .
house oc c"pierl by Veme l!iller. »

T e IR On page 20 -of report of Special .Lgent Treinor, aeted et nnsu cu:y,
2-20-34, ent itled UNLNOWT SUSJECTS, Edward G. Bremer (Victim) « it is eteted
trhat "with reference to report of Agent Fallon, pege 3, deted at Oklehoma City,
9-19-32, in the Nash, Rolden end Kesting Case, E¥% ehowed that Jeck Carter acted
as @ go-betveen for Karpis and Fred Barker. R < s '

‘rue Dellas Offiece does no* have that reference report, end it is sug-
gBSvcd that ary informzation the Kensas City 9ffice may have which wuld {ndicete
thet Jack Baxley is the Jack Certer connected with the Kaneae City Eeeeecre, B
be mmi=hed the Delles Offices e o . : :

kS
. Jeck Bexley mas re‘porbed recently by his wife Grece to be in l'lorida,
~end it is known thet they heve et times stOpped 1n Memi, Fle.

rlr

During ‘the x:dddle of rebruery, 1954, Grace Baxley etill wes et her
fether'a home on W, Bow Street in Tyler, Texes, but Jack Baxley was not .theree Tue
telephone number or T. l'.. Smith, Grace Bexley's father, in Tyler, 1e 21'?7-?5.»

'-" -'“‘ ‘ The 1nfo*~"mat fon concernivxg 1oag Astence ce lls pleced to _Ohicero and St.
Peul hy Peule Hamon, vas turni shed the St. 'Paul and Chieego Oftices.A R,

o

£

wmm:ncpen LEADS .' o

f‘.’?‘ L oL V,, RE

S ,“
2

SEY INTGIO OFFICE will ascertain from Bob mlis, ‘former

Superin"endent of the Identificetion Buresu at HRouston, Texas, whet became of
! the finferprints teken by him of Paule Hermon at her request in the sumer or
-l




. e M e DR . et e M o

Bz e

\

‘-~'c::: Fell of 1932, Also ascertain who lockery is, in eare of Johnny Frenk's Wrecking
Place ot Houston, and whet he knows about Peula Hammon or who the person MILLER

is at Besumcnt, Texas, who he called on ‘February 1, 1933, Check call to I-ee Earri-

~ son &t ﬁouston ~ phone, ’layaide—3864~ and call to ?reston—BQll; and ¢a11 39
. G&lveston Texas - lo. 9564.

.- .r.r,., i
e , ) m,’ .
.- '—‘- -
't . ..
&

.

DAI.LAS FFICE will tscertain \\ho the pernoq' was ulnng trcu «”_"’f -
6855 Beaumont Texes, on Mey £5, 1933, phone No, 14-11.-33. : Ixn ondoavor ¢ o

e ‘contact Stonev.ell J, Smith et ramersville, Toxaa.
T - s " o ‘ r . j. :4 "‘
< 1 .‘ ". 4
< ™
- '- ; ;’
-~ —— hd ! !
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Bisision of Inbestigation
L 8. Bepartment of Justice
P.0.Box 515, 8t.Peul,Minn,

Februery 27,1934,

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U.S.Department of Justioce,
Washington.D.C.

Re: ALVIN‘,{KARPIS, with aliases, et al,
EDVARD GEORGEUBREMER, Victin,
KIDNAPING.

StJPeul File Noo7=30,

Desr 8ir:

Reference is made to Division letter of Februery 24,
1934, in the case of VERNON C,MILLER, with aliases, (deceased),
et a1, CONSPIRACY TO DELIVER FEDERAL PRISONER, S8t.Paul File No,
62-888, which also refers to the BREMER kidnaping o2sey, in which
the Division requests that hendwriting spec imens, other than
signatures, of all suspects in this case bes forwerded to the
Divieion for examination.

Please be advised that exemire tion of the file in the
case of VERNON C,MILLER, deceased, et al, failed to produce any

handwriting specimens other than & signature of ALVIN KARPIS e&s
A‘*CARER, which it is presumed the Diviesion does not desire,

Very truly yours,

P A T,

OGH:TC W.ARORER, INSPECTOR,

CC 62-888

——

E=ya

”
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f - ( PO B
UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
::?::A:EIORIGINATEO AT ST. PAUL, mm : ‘ ., . Fux No. ‘()"“21
W cincinnati. MO : 8-28-34 . 2-23-34 - A n_xu Hort:on m . | .

- 'BARKER with lliasu- 0 T
j . { UNKNOWN SUBJECES - EDWARD G. BREMER = Victim,  *

‘1 : RO - Teneel

7| sYNOPSISorFACTS: - 4. ST TR TS <~;‘_: T R ’ :

<17 0 4=t Indiana Automobils Regist tion Bumu reeordl
1~ - 7. . show eddressss for !altetﬁohnaon at Austin, -’

28 5T w5 L. qexas, and Evansvills and indjenapolis; Ind, -

- T it L ‘.7 .. Hoosier NMotor Olub, Indianapolis,’ through whieh-
~ 1. Ve he obtained licenze plates, has recent addreo. -
s S 5 0 Tgy o for him et LeClaire Hotel, Molige, -I1l, His -
-4 A ‘1 SR - . letter heads show *"Walter Grady\ohnsom :-* . :
S 0 D llanufaoturing Co." 3069 uth S8t Dntroit
y . S d
R A T mchigun. R " 5 T .
¥ - :.?"j-' . > _:,;,r'“‘_'; :» I F .‘_* B :".”... Tt '__.'5-'7 ~i ‘J.,' L "‘. . {'. 7
R U N e Nt R
REFERENCE:  Letter from the Eansas City Office 2-19«84, 77 =
IETAILB: , AT INDIANA.POLIS INDIA.NA
R A PO R e R IR B e e 3 NSRS

{ €4 . Records of the State Autamobile Begistration Bureau show ..

that one 'lalter Iphnnon made application 12-9-33 for Indiana 1934 License plates ’
. -y for 1929 Packard Sedan, motor 1761096, serial 175716, which application wes swora -
A T to before Mary Qualtsrs, Notery l'ublic » and on which he was iemd puto. M},;
‘| His address was given as Antlers Hotel, Indianapona, Indiana. D ot . :\

. #
PETARLS:

4 The reeordu rurther show an application zade by hin §
Lpril 4. 1931 for an Indiana Certificate of Title, at which time he gave hil N
address as 517 Vine St., Evansville, Indjana. The car coversd by the title was
Packerd Sedan, Motor 176109-<C, serial 1787168, purchased by him 4-4-31 from ths .=
| Peckard Evansvills Motor Company, Vine near rourth St., Evansville, Indiana and

;1 mentions his former address as .Elks Clud, Austin, Tena. ‘ritle A-lsmm was ﬁrjlg‘*

1asued him on thu car. He paid cuh tor tho ou. RS

Trp——
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At the State Automobile Registretion Buresu there also
was found an apphcatioa for driver's license, made out by Walter Johnson, Antlers
Hotel, Indianapolis, Indiana sworn to before Mary Qualters, Notary Publie,
December 9, 1933 op which he was issued 1934 Indiana driver's license 5338, °* .
In his application the following brief description is given of him: Borr 9-16-1880 "

white, male, 5' 113*, 310 1bs., brown hair, brown syese Agent mads a tracing of = . |

his aignaturc from the lpplication and the same is retainod in the Cincinnati e
Office file in this cue. . R 2 R s ()7()31

’ ' 1t tho Antlers mtol s maitor Bissm tound no rogiotntion
ot s Ialter .Tohnaon and did not rm‘bor him, ’._),»_ AU S I

..y~ R C T .f...“ T

: Agent fourd that hry Mun is a clerk at t.ho Hooaior o
Motor Club, 1840 K. Meridian 8t, On calling at this places, ERiss Qualters could not
rezember what Johnson looked like, but stated the Club had correspondence with him
and she referred agent to Noble axtton, &naser of the club, - '

' B sutton prodnced hia tlle » ahowing J’ohnson had obtainod
membership in the Club, and the cludb had essisted him in obtaining license platu,
etes Mr. Sutton eould not remember the features of Johnson., He states Johnson
has lost some of his papers and he had adiressed a letter to Johnson as recently
as February 22, 1934 at the LeClaire Hotel, Moline, Yll, His file shows Johnsom
was at the Ambassador Hotel, Tulsa, Okla., 12-20-33. Johnson has sent the Club
checks from eastern cities, but Mr. Sutton 4id not know Jjust where the checks
came from. He did not know anything about Johnson personeally, but pointed out
that Johnson signed his letters as Walter G. Johnson, and sometimes as W. Go
Johnson. In searching his file, he finally found a letter head reading as -
follows; “JOHNSON'S SUFER HEATER®", manufactured by Walter Grady J’ohnaon mnnractu.r—
ing company, General orﬁco, 2069-12th Bt., Dotroit lichiglno o :

mmor.r OFFICI at Detroit Iu:higano
FOR THE INFORMATION OF THE DETROIT OFI'IG!, eopy of
reference letter is forwarded herewith, Make such fnquiries as may be necessary

to dotermine whether Iohnzon could havo uny connection with instant matter.

mmma.
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Y. 3. Burean of (Jnﬁezhgaium yeA
Bepartment of Yustire e o .;"; - ‘..‘:

801 Title Guaranty Building, V(- ’ b, : \\) <
St. Louis, Missouri, R
February 28, 1934. e 4.;_

‘lr"\‘n 8!‘:3\ fn

Director,

Division of Investigetion,
U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to a letter from the St. Paul
Office to this office under daete of February 25, 1634 in
connection with the case entitled ALVINAXARPIS, with aliases,
‘Edwaerd Georgd Bremer, VICTI!;; KIDNAPING.'

As requested by the £t. Paul Office, I am trans-
mitting herewith to the Division the physicel characteristic
sheets properly executed together with e photographs of the
following named indicidusls:

ThomesFarroll, with aliases, St. Louid Register No. 22166

Dorothy {{ralle, St. Louis register No. 22180

Viola Déel Garroll St. Louis register No. 34029
Arthurzﬂinters, St. Louis register No. 34026

Joe,Howard with aliases, St. Louis register No. 24087

Ernest xickie, St. Louis register No. 24088.

4 copy of this letter is being forwarded to the
St. Paul Office of the Division, together with a set of pho-
tographs of the ebove nemed indiwiduals.

There is elso being encloscd for both the Division
end the St. Paul Office a number of copies of circulars is-
sued by the United States Post Cffice Department for Thomas

Carroll. , /

& Very trply ypurs, .
IHIMIIEF

Q D. M. L

DML:A MMI g 19 4 ‘Special

cc St, Paul | !
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] CLASS OF SERVICE DESIRE é

NIGHT CABLE : v
MESSAGE LETTER
NIGHT . WEEK END
LETTER LETTER
Patronsshould check clase of servios|

desired; otherwise message will be
transmitted as a full-rate
communicatio

NEWCOME CARLTON, PRESIDENT

e " ' ; : J'no. [casHoOR CHCN T
DOMESTiC CABLE r’ o i L
TELEGRAM FULL RATE Ay stk s " @ . o
DAY LETTER| | oeFerren| - | Yi' O A ’

-

RS
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- 2
e el R

[P

Rty f;',,f_‘ ‘

CHECK
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e

J. C. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT .

- £

——re
..=6J¢Iu ‘ollowing message, subject to the terme on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to o E/ e .;'
b H({ ~ Sanintonio Tex Ted 27 1934 AT
},; M H Purvis ' o . ‘ S S
' Divisiom of vestigstion ’
" US Dept of tice T
Chiocsgo Ill e

' o TE
“Brekid Paula Harmon alleged have been arrested as Mrs O P Hormom RbokIslamd / s 4.
Il1 Police their mumber thirteem maught three February tweaty six tweaty sixz "’* "'5(\-’
together with Leota Grahsm Charles and Jim Harmom Suggest if possible edtain /'~ ‘“*- oNE

\

—

-

her prints and phote there alse “-tity Leota Greham with whem she may atill MR 3;; 934“1 }
" be in eontact ,

1 oh Div Inio-npu-
"0 B Govt rate patd DL

\
N

~e S e i

i i et ‘\.*.....- _: A@n..;tevf.‘-‘.-...,‘ ISPy

66 Division .
, ::‘ ggla;:m Cisy _ ' , —7 £‘7 ﬁ’- ] ?\j— ‘ _
i ec St.Paul - . . ‘ ' ~ DIVISION OF INVEST.GAT'CH - 5
h o Tanes G Rm?gRDED S MAR 2 1932 a.m.- ;.5_
: - (NDEXED U S DEPARTRENT UF JUSTICE | &
| MAR5 - 1934 AR e i &

THRE QUICKEST, SUREST AND SAFEST WAY TO SEND MONEY. IS BY TELEGRAPH OR CABLE
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Bisision of Infestigation
3. 8. Bepurhment of Justice
P,0.Box 515' Bt.Paul.M1nn.

February 27,1934,

Director,
Division of Investigation,
U.S.JDepartment of Justice,

Weshingtony,D.C,
Dear Sir: Re: ALVIN KAHPIS.\with aliases, et al,
EDVARD GEORGE BHEMER, Victim,
KIDNAPING,
St.Peul File NO.7=30,
. Please refer to Division letter dated February 12,1934,

end reply of this office dated February 20,1934, regarding the re-
sults of interview with one, ALCORNy who desired to furnish certesin
information to the Division under certain conditions,

In the letter of this office, dated February 20,1934,
the possibility is mentioned that DAVE/BERUAN aliaafDAVE THE JEW",
whose fingerprint eclassification is; N

l1 A 10 0/3 g

1 R 14

might be the individusl in whomjALCORN was interested, To further
assist the Division in locatinggthe above perty in & New York Penie
tentiery there is attached hereto & circular issued by the Post Of=-
fice Department in their case #79571D, '

Very truly yours,

i A —

OGH:TC W.4A.RORER, INSPECTOR,.

!Ene. . -~
. wpooRDED |-S76=79¢ |
L ADETED | ,.

7"\‘(‘;(/ *7( N r\ M.M)- 19 1334 4 - o
| re-, ' L ug& N
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ALEASE POST. N
gnéf ®ffice Bepartment

OFFICE OF INSPECTOR IN CHARGE
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

DAVE BERMAN, alias Dave the Jew; WILLIAM KANNER, alias Dutch Kanner, alias Jack C. Hooper, alias a
Dutch Hooper: CHARLES P. CLOUSE, alias Curly Clouse, alias Paul G. Hanford, alias Lo
- : UM Ty f—-.‘yi—ﬂ&_!wli v 9 33327, eumn . »mnn Cnrur. S . ..—7 2 - .. g

e ee gmoca = e

These men are wanted for the hold-up of the Assistant Postmaster and the fireman-laborer, with deadly weapons, and the
Hary of the Post Office at Superior, Wxsconsm, on the night of November 20, 1925. An indictment has been retumed and xs :

WILLIAM KANNER, alias Dutch Kanner, alias
Jack C. Hooper, alias Dutch Hooper. Descrip- -
tion: Age, 27; height, 5 feet 9}/ mches, wexghg,

———%70 pounds; cump;c«uvn, 354#"' "B:&..k ha;:l—-hv
brown eyes. Good dresser. ~Born in St. ?ﬂiﬂ L{

DAVE BERMAN, alias Dave the Jew. Description: Age, 22;

height, 5 feet 86 inches; weight, 177 pounds; complexion, Minnesota. SRR
medium dark. Black hair, light brown eyes. Bornin Russia. o1 I ’-21 AT Y
Finger print classification:
1. a 10 inger p ST 1 21
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7-576-896 , e :

4'_7‘s’pecia1 Agent ln ctnm.‘.
‘. Division of Investigatiom,
;- U. S. Department of mtiob.

: Rererenco ia mao to Inspector Rona-'l iettar to ﬂn' 2
"*Diusion. dated February 27, 1934, in connection with the case
“ sntitled ALVIN EARPIS, with aliases, et al, EDWARD OOROE BNG‘R.
- ‘vietim « XIDNAPING. ‘There 1s transritted herewith a Copy of the .
eriminal record of one Dave Berman, whose fingerprint classifiestion ’
is sinilar to that descrided in Inspector Rorer‘e lettu'.
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e Mr P of Inwetigntieas Toletfuty—
. " Departoent o ’:ustm. Des Nolnes, furned over tolma aDiAGRA"1¢Y¥tel CATION -
Py vecsived by hin fron the perty signing the letter]es "Ligtle J9™wcns v i,
} . As stated in a gonfidential letter S0 you todsy 1§ shieh &&3% Am?
' ' seasons X 4o net plase a great 8oal of falth in the MNMM’@SUCE

s e T —’."»o‘:'.rﬂ\'.'.\.;'.-_'-‘- -

PR R
KAN A§ CITY, MO.
ICP INVESTIGATION

SRRV MY

mt thay

really intended to kidnap Er, Darling and Hr, Carljveeky 5at2( 1934
thay give it up for awtile and went to Oklshoma inihis hide

sy R out their I got 1t straight they left yesterday no
Mr, Findley 1 will not doth you with these letiers

!PA!T!“T OF JUSYICSE
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P m T aloriign, o el AR L JRUT e o v g B
: nm now Fesides at 1408 Earriscu Streot, Pes Nolnee, 7 +- 't .
ana with John Vaters, alias Go-About-Rielley oparets o4
Club at 565 = T¢h Street. DBerlovich is known a8 ocus of the smartest - - - -
erooks in the middle westi. He is a well known dondsmsn and has connsctions
~,. . everyvhers, It is amthoritatively reported that
"2 Qus Winkler and ethers malde their
" $2,000,000 Linooln National Bank, Linooln,
" 1ateer errested for disposing of $18,000
-’ olalms to have received from Mdle lalue.: A
" tuilt himself a very sxpensive hcno,, and v!m “the
hard hit end as a oonsequancs the mortgeges oa his h
Lo.- o He s bitter against local suthorities for=persecuti
o 5 bond deal, snd feels that they wers the onas who
Tes, T Rome, B9 48 lnuodo;mmy. andmuh tho'tum

s§5§
| 355?5
i
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:
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Ea.
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:

75 would edd polioo, althon@x enenmies of mlovlda ma. uter. tut every Qtﬂeer“
x47 5 'who on tho ease is satisfisd that Berlovieh, Waters, Klutsa, apd ;- il
: . BidielLaRue engineerod the desls, !tni@ththudﬁmthathouhm__‘ .
s="3 .. of these cases conversetion between the kidnappers and the victins was by -
wisper. ¥Wators has g gruff whiskey voloe. The local Police have ealled - -
ny ettention to the foot within the lest month Waters has been making himself
very eonspicuous, so smueh 8o that the offiocers have wondered what he S

T TIT T s TSNS T enc e L WP (M % S tm e s ey e e e ety oy o o i e — - . ) :
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_ 8 farther 1ine wp on this waman dan bs secured frox
j‘; Mh m‘“,m;‘”..qu,&“ C*M\ Mr””‘“”»mﬁ%_ A e “
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L e 1wbzgwnhbmmmnm
mgnyamwomum Mhomm{wnmlmﬁw
ltuuotbomwmtmnlumuu

it e would do g “heed wark” for ponws .

‘.‘.' "}5 e ‘.’4 .x-‘.
mw .ﬂ ass

-

'utuvlthmlmn.dwuhon ) & T
. Peaftentiary, Linodn, Hebr, - At %o time Heiman was dway his dus! .
., eondneted by one Bidis Condon fram Sioux ¢ity while Charlie Baton Jooked
. after Pete Rand’s huinesl. ugnunuam _ot.' t. Paul 15 o elose
" friend of Beiman¥s, “*t i e s e T IS R B @y

"._ : “:’ B : - ‘;: . ‘;: ~"' > e : ’ B
S ‘/ anwﬁrm a.ocording to U.3.Marshal ‘Frod m-a, Des Tofnes, shonid

be comidored a possidble suspeot in this kidnapping., He is 27 years old,
height 5-9, weight 220 1bs., halr drown, His wife is Marie Porter from
Bevton, Ia., but he is now running around with & woman nemed Elsie EcHenry,

' alias Alice Perrish. She was formerly "fony the Wop's™ wonan, Tony is

' gerving a 2O year sentence at Anemosa, Ia. This woman hes been living on
Logan Street. Another oazpanion of Porier's is Gale Johnson, a safe cracier,

‘e
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I visited Spirit la¥e, 1Ia, which is near ths Nionssots border 1iast
woek end an suthority of kEr, Harold Eathan, to ascertain 4f the siren in
‘that town wes blown at the sams tine as & fastory whistle. In sonnectiem .
. with this investigation I made inquiries a € Carner, Bsthervills, Nilferd, -
. Spencer, Bxwtsburg, Algins, Dakots cuu, ¥Pors Doldge, and qumm..
ucmloim.maﬂuhnnﬂg mmmam f

" the State of Mimnesota, | f
_ Breleth, Kinn, mxmunmmmmam_‘_
th. hetcr oaaingrruﬂn RO T P

tiiisouo. ‘knowing that hnahmmpp!na uvm.‘lunm
8%, Penl Office may possidly have information,coupled '! th-
-111 cm naterian: 1n uantim::g tho cub}oct- mﬂ.
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. _m. Paul,Nianesote.

-—'l ﬁ; -:"'."*\‘é gg
AT s SECNTR

" Divieion of Investigation,’
- '¥. 8. Departasal of muu. 3
1900 Benkers® unuu.‘

S
el !ouz atmuon is n\vitod to mort ot chrlu Sukm. '
um Fodruary 31, 153¢, ia the above case:. This repors, on pnp_ o
. ‘o 2, fndicates that the Rockford Mittea and Hosiery Mills, &xrng St
it :3.- 31988, 9014 socks %0 the Chiengo Mumil Order Company, Chieago; ™ f“‘““f'*"‘"
- Illinois, and %o the Oem Hosiery Company, Milweukee, ¥isconsin, SR

- The report does not ind{cate whether the Hockford Mills so0ld S0 = - .
w1 mny ~ @AY OhSF concerns snd from thia repart it appears probabls. that“...- vaiire Ay o
L4 .- other sales were mede. Your attention fs slso invited %o the A
. fact that Agent Jenkins only checked the sales for 1033, whish Sq :
.>. .m0t satisfuctory. -It {s requested that sales for 19353 be alee i<y
< checkeds Jt is of extreme importance Shat a thorough and ccqhtv L e
‘eheck concerning thess socks be made for 1932 and 1933.. ¥e are -\ _;’ A
endsavoring to find the retail store whe handlod oithor th- R T
undomur umlnd 1n thio clu or tho ohlrt __r -

>

»

PR i- tour ntontlon !- nho mtm to roport er w. c. Jaum."'

hmry 23,1934, Chicago, Illinois, % page 3 thersof, wherein -/

is 1isted the names of the stores purehasing thess shirts in tho

State of Illimols, out of Chieago, but not im Cook County. 1
: muutod that 8 more thorough exsninetion He made in order %o

sy 'd.tornuo whether there are any other dealers in the State of .

Plouo zlven thi- ntur mauu .tt.nuoa. : R -".'I' AN
) _ Vory trnly yourl I7 5 76’; j; :
. - DIVISION OF INVEST.GAT!ON
l.'A. 'RORZR, MAR 2 1032 a.w. J
AR IN wn(:‘pm Inspector. U s D: P"Rdn""“‘T 07 JUETIT
! . CC Divisioa R
,f ’ waOeE " OM %&/ i
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801 Title Ouarenty Building, T
Ct. louis, liunﬂ, R ":Q’i" .
ST . ..‘;{E E‘,

Divisioa of Invnuntiu‘

B 0. 8, Department or Ihsﬂ
" °¢ “‘ '1'. "' ]
Qt. Pnl. L

Dnr sirx -

,'(

R Bor.ranu 1s made t6 your tohgru of h
26 1954 ia eonnection with the epse entitled ALVIN naPu
nth diun, otal: Ednra Goo;-go ano:, VICTII: nmlym.

~. '?- ‘-\vr w-' :
“x .

PR nc ncordu or tlo socrotnry of State .t Spﬂu-,
tlolc, I11inois were checked §y Mr, Millard of that: offies -

et which time ke edvised that, ord rosdster, motor Mo... . -
AS514,721, hed not been regiafered under the neae of Edward T
B.; ell in the Etate of Illinois for 1934. The indexes - .
covering registratian by motor aumber are- not eomplate s
this time, and mo reeord sould be obtained by & searsh for

the motor aunber as given for this sar. However, st !ha,_'“_ s
request df Special Agent G. B. Norris of this offise n . %
stop card was plecsd aguinst this ear in the Tiles of the’

‘ Becretary of Stete, and he will immedistely motify Ship - b
ott!oo should eny atteapt de made to l'e;ut-r thtl sor h
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s terenee - Lo mdy b0 Division Setter of Februsry }
19 ‘o ths s;.r-u’om« vegerding WR,WALLAOR BOMD, - —

intendent of Indugtridls, OXlahoms Btate Penitentiary, Moils 13. o
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'_ Division of Iu'nmuu.
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__,tmm he was going for a sne-

. wanted to go over and mn

She way ever PFZIFTER asked

: NRn;l had pulled She ' ¥0

. é.hc'. PYRIFTER then -t-tod, #¥hat 4o you thhk”

%5 'he €18 net know what te Shiak," PFRIFFER thea stete '
= hommunumlm.mmmuﬁ t

,. ')mpdart'hmorﬁolutmtn'h&! __pt
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nbout the sase and his reaction of whether P
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7> fhs eonfidential informsat sdvised me “’nm
iha: ,?’ ‘some t‘lu‘prlor %o the kidnaping of. n:um ] .‘qhm Xnowa
‘Rs YBIG 1OUIS, & Jew from Nevw York rni.dnig an apsrtment houss aboyt |
169ke scuth of ‘Goodrieh oa Lexington Avenne. VAfter “BIG LOULS™ had Festd
$n $nis yheo for pame’ fime, ho was :onga by a young follow, § feold tal ,q‘
gh! § 165 er 170 pounds, 1ight ecmpléxioned, ¥ho, acoordiog $8_.:%h
o sav him once, was extremely mervous. m- pers [
lucht ‘$hat BREMER was kidneped and dinppam&. :
‘for same m-on or other, indicatsd $o the conf{dential fnformant that lo
was strongly suspieious that this person was implicated ia the kidnaping. -
Because of the reliability of the information secured through this source,
may I suggest that an immediate inquiry be made $o locate the apartment im
which "BIG LOUIS™ resides, or did reside, in an effort to ascertain the
identify of the young m mentioned abovo.

From the oonfidential informant and others whom I have intorviona
in the last few days, us woll as through verification by telephone numbers
seoured from & raid on she Hollyhocks Clud by the County Attommey's office e
in Mavota County. it was ascertained thst JACK DAVENPORT rosides at 4109 ?
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THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING IT8 SERVICE'

J . \
g:u\ss OF SERVICE

“This is a full-rate
leegram or Cable-
grgm_unless its de-
ferred character is in-
dicated by a sultable
sign above or p

Aing the address.

WESTER?
- UNION =

NEWCOMB CARLTON

n. o 'N"l

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

J. C. WILLEVER
PIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

NL = Night Letter

LC = Deferred Cable

NLT = Cable Night Letter

Ship Radiogram )

The filing time as shown in the date line on full-rate telograms and day letters, and the time of receipt ntduﬂnaﬂonuubownonlﬂthTANDARD TIME,

Received at 708 14th St., N. W. Washington, D. C.
CC515 23 GOVT=STPAUL MINN 25 436P

DIRECTOR DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION=

MATTER COVERED ADVISE WHEN TO DISCONTINUE HE ' WILL LEAVE fj

THERE MONDAY AS |NSTRUCTED-
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WESTERN UNION GIFT dBDERS SOLVE THE

RFCORDE’

B Nﬂhan....nu
» Tolaon ...ee0 -
Cleoq ...

MR, Cowiey ... ..
MR. sawaras..,...

MR, FRaN rveeer cases:
MR. Quinn ...
MR. Lester ..........
MR, Locke,........
MH. ROrer ... caee..

PERPLEX OEST!
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' t ) , . % MR.
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER : \

| Bisision of Inbestigation s |

3. 8. Bepartment of Justice MR

Bashington, B. €. "y
hhc-eg February 26, 1934. .

MR,
MR,

. ECGAN .o

cronas ADaBES MENSA S

NATHAN ,/’/

ToLsoN ¥
cresa..__ |~

CCﬂNLEY_kfF?C)
EDWARDS.. }

QUINN. ..
LESTER ..
LOCKE. ...
RORER. .

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRFCTOR.

Mr. Rorer telephoned Sunday afternoon and advised
that the telephone tap on the telephone lines of Attorney

information that this attorney will leave Deeg Moines soon for

As stated, Mr. Rorer recom.ends that the telephone

Jb tap be discoatinued and if this is agreeable, the attached
UW S telegram siould be trensmitted to the Kanszs City office.

,) \ Mr. Rorer stated thazt they had received informetion
1( oncerning a place locatec 38 miles below Rochester, Minnesota

gasoline, on the occasion when Mr. Bremer states they put him
out of the car for a time, shortly before their arrival in
Rochester. An Agent hes been sent there to check the details

accoréing to a Minister, it eppeared tnet tae bell siren and
wiiictle arrangement mcy have becn heard by the victim,

Lynch at Des kioines, Iowa had been unproductive of any valuable
information in connection with the Bremer kidnaping case. Mr.
Rorer recommends that this telephone tep be discontinued in view
of its cost ana lack of profitable information. There is some

another town and I inquired of Mr. Rorer as to the acvisability
of having him shadowedé to the place where he is going and Mr. Rorer

thought this might be well. Accordingly, he wes told to meke
arrangements which he believes necessary, with the Kansas City
‘3 office, relative to the shadowing of this attorney.

wiiere it is now believed that the kidnap car was refueled with

of this information and he further stuted that tae Ci.icigo cfiice
wae conducting &n investigation in a little town in Illinois where,

"
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¥ . Bepartment of Justice
%m'emx of 3nﬁ2§aﬁgaﬁmt

311 Hurley-Wright Bldg.,
Washington, D. C.

March 1, 1934.

Director,
Division of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

Reference is made to telephonic instruct
Mr. Clegg of the Division to contact Mr. AlexandepfUamie at the
Willard Hotel to secure information concerning theXvWoolverton kid-

naping case at South Bend, Indiana and the First St te Bank robbery
at Holland, Michigan. ‘

8 received from

Special Agent L. Levin interviewed Mr. Jamie at the Willard
Hotel and ascertained that Mr. Jamie does not have with him at .
Washington any of his files. He stated that he had received a letter
from his son to the effect that Agent John Madala had obtained from
his son the Woolverton kidnaping file.
that it would not be neceesary for him to wire eny authorization to
his eon to furnish the Chicago Division Office with other information
inasmuch as his son already has blanket authorization.

In connection with the robbery at the First State Bank at
o0lland, Michigan, Mr. Jamie commented that Lieutenant Hutson of the

Michigan State Police at Lansing, Michigan has spent considerable time
investigating this case and is very well informed with reference there-

to.

This letter is in confirmation of telephonic report made to
Mr. Clegg by Special Agent C. G. Schenken.

CGS:FLB REOORDED
-

Mr. Jemie also told Agent Levin
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LASS OF SERVICE DESIRE
DOMESTIC CABLE

| TELEGRAM § X | FULL RATE

R

DAYLETTER| | DEFERRED ] . ACCTG INFMN.

NIGHTY NIGHT
MESSAGE LETTE
NIGHT WEEK END

LETTER LETTER

Patrons should check class of service
desired; otherwise message will be
transmitted as a full-rate

eommunieation. NEWCOMS CARLTON. PRESIDENT '3, €. WILLEVER, FIRST VICE-PRESIDENT

. TIME FILED

SN\ r

Send the following message, subject to the terms on back hereof, which are hereby agreed to

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI, February 27, 1934. STRAIGET :
-— - : DML :M .
oF35 4, M,

WERNER HANNI,

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION, '

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, . 2
£03 POST OFFICE BUILDING, .

ST. PAUL, MINN.

>3  Qexip No RECORD REGISTRATION FOR NINETEEN THIRTY FOUR OF FORD ROADSTER YOUR

TELEGRAM EITHER UNDER MOTOR NUMBER OR NAME

LADD

%  cC-Division

‘ WESTERN UNION MESSENGERS ARE AVAILABLE FOR THE DELIVERY OF NOTES AND PACKAGES

' : . \

b et 2 g e > S - S P — - - e - o p—— - ——— o —— o e et e




S - .. R -
PR R N

T P gty A LT TS T IS

e o AN e T

. _‘fq 4:: L. . )
ot o e L
[d . A, 7™ = -
LEWI N, IDAHO N X '
. .9 5
Felrua

N 12,1924, w '\':’/
?‘ rp J.,,-’ﬁ 4 \ q v
| V. Merold Nathan, Mﬁ;ﬁ g B34

Tirst Aeet.Dept.of Juetice,

Yarhing ton,T.C. — "Z::— 7\/7_.
;;ﬂﬁfiiZB 17

Dear fir:- .
n citigens

2r onenB@ORR
of this "Land o} %ﬂm Predr I desire to
enter my prdfd¥t>6Ff 4he publicity pliveh
by the AP, in the dally papers,of the e ]

and every detail cluas knewn to\yp%p AV I
partment in theere gang-4ratle. . © .la(-
fhe enclored two Elipp ficF publidhed
to the world adviginghike-FrTethal Mr.
Brenar rasgambers the wallnaver on the
room where he was held,thus giving them
the opportunity to hsve the room re-papered,
2nd that Rremer can identify two of them
thus putting hie 1ife in peopzrdy agein,ae
they might dersverately try to seal hir 1lips.
The srecond clipping giver notice to the
PATS,that vou hava knowledpge of the alleged
movemente in abandoning a house etc.etc.

T conrider 1t sn insult to vou and your
faithful workers t0 sdvire these mattere to
the vorld. You have the rincere reepect
of the entire country fo» the viork you ere
doing,and nearly everyone condemne the prees
for purlishing vyour every move.

& I frel better,novi thet I have blown off,
_ ut I do think that the prerent uncelled
o for playing into the hande of the gengs,
rhould he estopped by the press.

.’.‘( @ . Yours Very truly,
(“Liﬁ.c "?7‘ /3‘[%0%/ e

\’v
.\.’
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After 10 days, return to

J. HOWARD HOWE,
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HAVE FEW GLUES
IN BREMER GASE

But Federal, State and City
Officers Working Hard °
To Find Trail -

RETELLS EXPERIENCES

WIll Be Abic fo Identify the Two Wha
" First Captured and Beat Him;
: Aleorn Gels Life,

8t. Paul, Feb. 9.—(P)—Three weeks
of pain and hunger, punctuated by
threats of being chained to the bed in
8 darkened room by his kidnapers,
left Edward F. Bremer still in a mu
of semi-collapse today.

Pinched by the memory of vicious
blows rained upon his head with pis
tol butts, the 37-year-old banker ine
terrupted the recital of his exper-
ences today by sobbing once, and ll-
most swoo!

Blmultnneously, federal, state and
city peace officers were working fever~
ishly to track down the band that
Bremer believes numbered 10 or 12,
which collected $200,000 ransom be-
fore his release Wednesday night at
Rochester, Minn. - .

Have Few Cluel. .

The clues they had to work on:

Bremer's ability to identify two of
the gang; the two who beat him 18
or 20 times about the head and fage
until blood blinded his eyes when tbq
stopped his sutomobile Jan. 17. -

His memory of the wallpaper dée

prisoner 23 days.

ment trip made through Faribault,
Minn, on a lonely road Tuesday nigh¢
by Walter Magee, wealthy oont.uctw
friend and intermedia

poul tor the trip.

| Canld Backte -v.-.__‘, ae.

slgnonthemmlnwhichhewuheld ’

Meager detail: of the ransom p‘y-.

strange car the gang pluceu at hn d.lh
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" Bt. Paul, Feb. 10.—UP—The possl-

‘| ings which netted $300,000 was investi-

.chased by the Vernon avenue mob.

L 4 -~

Federal Agents find New Clue
As To Bremer Kidnapers

DEVELOPMENTS . WITHHELD)|

Vernon Avenue Gang In St. Piul Now
Suspected; Dillinger Gang Is
’ Bemoved te Ohle. .

bility that the same gang engineered
both the Hamm and Bremer kidnap-

gated tonight by police.

Automobile registrations supplied a
possible link between the two crimes,
it was learned, with the disclosure
that an unidentified man and woman
had fled from an apartment here the
day after Edward G. Bremetr's abduc-
tion Jan. 17.

A few days before Willilam Hamm,
Jr., millionaire brewer, was seizéd for

$100,000 ransom last June 15, a pus-|’

pected gang abandoned a house on

Vernon avenue, 8 good residential dis-

trict here. Their automobile was dis-

posed of through a second hand car

dealer. . . ‘
Bought Small Coupe.

About the same time a new small
coupe was purchased from an agency
and registered in the name of the used
car dealer, since gone out of business.
Authorities intimated they had evi-
dence indicating the new car was pur-

It was this same coupe that the
unidentified man and woman owned
and presumably used to flee from the
apartment house a day after Bremer
was kidnaped ang sexeral.hours before
his abduction was made public.

* Federals in Charge.
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& r,J. Bowrd Howe, . iole
ANDEXED 653 6th Avenus, o E
ton, Idaho, R ‘ co TR

letter of Pebruary 12, 1934,
blieity ia connection with
of Mr, Edward G; Bremer.

A gt

I aa in receipt of
vherein you refer to oe
the csse i.nvolvng th- kido

——

- =

hc publi to !hleh you npoelflenny refer and h
which you offer objection relates especislly to the .
indication that/wall paper in the rooa where lir, Bremer was
held had been 1dentified and alsc to the further allegatioa
that knovledge was had as to the movemeats of certain lndlvidml
ia abandoning a house.

L LTIy e
» ‘;' o
‘

Thie is to advise you that I am in full agreesent with
you that through publicity sethods the kidzapers should mot bde
informed as to the developments of em iavestigation. I dulu,
however, to aszure you that such information did not emanate
fros any emplayee of this Divisiom. It is mot the policy of
this Divisioa or its Special Agente to dizcloee to the press :
inforastion eoncerning any case under investigatiom. You may ho
assured that I ax ia full cgremnt with you oonc‘rnin; such '?-:—_;.f.:;

.. publleity. | ;,
- s.\..L LU ECTION -
iy » n:.ILED . '.37 | I ’om‘..

" % FEB 2818W * ‘ :

"+ 'J. Ragar Hoover
‘ - [ N R i
3 DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION,
‘ N\ Y-S DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
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\:t JER:RCB
: e Yebruary 17, lnb.\

MAijmﬁ Inrogudtothactuchedhttorm _'

_ ‘Tdabo, I thoroughly agree with the contemtis of
; Nr. Bove's coemmmication, and I think he may e
e edvised to that effect, This is the second letter
. - which has been recelved; the firet, X bollieve, was

: en editorial from soas Western newspeper, criuci:in‘
the giving ocut to the press of the t:-o items referred
to in the attached httau'. ;

Imtimdhtechpatobhkantouur—

,‘td.n, 1f possible, bow this‘ipformation got out, for .

1¢ must bave emanated from some mroc l.n either
Bt.hulorlinnetponn - _

1arytm1.yyom-o,' R

g- E0e-5/5 . -

to Nr, Rathan by Mr. J. Bovard Bows, of Lewistnm, i

N
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N UNITED STATES BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION /%
/) Form No. 1 _

. / THIS CASE ORIGINATED AT SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA FiENO. 7-82-

) .“]’ REFORT MADE AT: unwm m mmwma-uuu REFORT mm:-v:
s R ot b BT S

; i e, e V‘f._ > - H

';‘,ﬂ/“cmcmo, 11 oré ziae/u

S f e i R 'f"~""~

e W AI,VIN' 4 Is with nluseu

Phﬂlps,,questioned with negative resulta.ﬁ..,'..(-'” %
Inquiries mede at 1441 West Adams and 3010 -. -
Addison Stredt, Chicago, I }1noie,, formey. ,' 3
residences of J’ohn end gnne'Xarpis, €lias.:*
‘Karpavlcz, perents ©f ALVIN KARRIS. Inquh'?
- made at 1108 and 1141 North Frascisco; St., 1

' former residences Of KARPIS®- aister, iﬁ‘s, .
ST v . Pe He Newbold; mno information secured, - - -, TN e
N L ,, N '“ Wrs, argareg Lee and Mrs, Allen, sieters-ﬁ ERASh
s T S - = “Ifi-lew of Bernard Phflips,” Yiving 'at 8134 e
. North washatenaw Averue, Chicage and receive - e

S ' v letters twice weekly from party in Illinois - -7z ;7
e .w} ﬂg*.»,.,. ...,.Stgte genit,eptierx, Joliet I,llinoiq,

“ -y ,..' waewwmv m.o ~ed e -

M TR ) RIS T ".r:*.""w. I -It""-lﬁ
e -7

'ér % 'BEFERENCE:,”  Report of Special Agent W, .F. Traihor,:.
A et Kansas ﬁity, dated gebruerr\%. 1954'.

o Cawe N e R \.,—‘.

. . 10 & -‘f.

At Chicago, Illinoia , > ’
N 'I'he reference report Ias ecrutinized for poesi‘ble leada 1: e
the Chicago Dutrict and this report will deal with a portion ot the in—‘ k

vestigation which was auggested 1n Ageat Trainch:ﬂ\'s report.t-
g * . "—.‘: ~ ‘\“—' ,y.

aorer, 3

£

‘** ‘ z-: \{: # Q \Iniestigation disclosed that Iinniu wnnams, alias
crawford,’ ‘former, vife of Bernara phﬁipe, _tomerly res idetl at 1115 VEast

:"DONOTWRHIINHM.A” :
 RECORDED AND mp:xm

S, -9/ e e

UNITED STATES * CHMECKED OFF: ** v -

APPROVED AND
FORWARDED:

copiEs oF / hl
N MAR 2 1934 Am MARLE 19
2-St. paul BUREAU OF INVES‘I’IGATION
2-Chi cago ROUTED TOM FILE
\_. ____wéew l‘s v < Y‘
’ b B & SOVERNNINT FLINTING SFFICH: MoS o 7—3034
207




- - A -z. N
?E::%_ . For . . s :'vr“’:'v‘,“% ﬁ_‘
"“""""“‘""_j’,"’*' SNl ;gent '"eénd ’at $hé Jackson Park poat orﬁée s‘ﬁtfog »6)3:8“’” rﬂr o

CF 'Iangley Aveme, at which place the carrier covering’ the ed&i-eae. 1115 wi AR
" Rest 62nd Stree%, was ugedble to identify any of the Yallowing phb;o 6 2
&grephs - Mrs getherin Barker, “Arthui ke;, Fre ﬂ:,;-‘ VOlneg% g ﬁ*: .

pavis,- Har bell, slvin Xarpin, Bernard ,Philips Lgnd ]trt Mary X7

~’w APHilips. - The’ “carrier informed he hed o‘beerved;m'bne, ensverj.ng 'the.»- :
‘ ; descriptions of these. partiea, r;eque ting the tieinity of 114 ;aat
K aznd street.»ug,,,z A e A

_,*“i‘})’t

sk LT 0AT 20771t wes understood $hat a m-s. ‘Wequads ie'the
: g met sznd Street, and that she bearg a good reputations \Inquiry ot’ o

%, .- _ from September 27, 1933 until Qctober ¢, 1933. During yiss nlltaml’ ’
oieeid. - stay there, she infomed Mrs. McQuade ehe had hed some trouble with-4.

e e e
"4#& . % - her husband and was planning to leave him but when she tock her depar-: ‘{ B
o % ture she told Mrs. MeQuade she hed decided to go back to her husbsnd. ;

R Mrs. McQuade edvised that & man celled for Winnie willieme when Bhe ..
: - left her place. Mrs. McQuade was unable %0 identify any of $he above
=48 0 named photographa, as thoee or persons who had rrequented her home =7 - .
e IS U - N Y ‘and vlcmity. DI N g IS .-u......m..;. &.4“ t-ce.k w—y-..) e -

It is noted that Winnie Williems formerly 1tved ax 8400 RS
Pexton uenue, Chioago, Illino‘i,s. .uth e temil: by 3he Bame oI ROSBe. o .r: -

B Agent interviewed both l&r. end m's. nese ooncerning winn:le :'
uniams and was informed that sometime during the sumer of 1933, i*.iw, - .-
" Miss Williams was introduced to them by one GusXHeckenyos. ‘he Boesee S
,¢ informed Agent thet Winnie wﬁ.liems rema ined there during July or 3 =~ }'f-;'z; N
 August and during that time, none of the persons represented by theq"‘_,f:‘i‘? e
photographs above noted called on Miss lillians, or were seen in the L
vicinity. o - ] ) F: .
AR A,gent observed the premises at 1441 west Ademe street, which
" was 1isted as one of the previous addresses of John and Anna Karpis .
"and it was observed this is a disreputable »oming house, frequented . .
- by extremely undesirable cheracters, and in the best judgment of thie‘
-~,_-.Lgent it would have been, not only fruitless but unwise to meke any .
' 1nqu1r1ee concerning the Subject, or his father and mother at this . .
“place, It ‘is noted, however, it had already been ascertained that :the
- mother and father of KARPIS are now living at 2842 North Frenciseo "
" gtreet, chicago, Illinoia. J\mdezﬁtho neme e Karpavima i RS
R -,",,,- L o = M‘ R st "'-r-."'.:‘ BPCERTIN. ‘_ a '
e At the Humboldt Park Post Offlce stetlon Agent displayed
the photographs aforement ioned to carriers who deliver at 1108 and
1141 North Francisco, but they were unable to identify these photo-
graphs as being those of any people they had seen either around

these prenises or on their routes.




P LI T T VI DU D S I

-3

. .. -~
A NI Y .

N Lo

ﬂ’ '":7" R & AT ﬁea - t\;.t. I ey 1,-;- - ~‘m’

AR 1gent was wormed that at 1141 n‘orth h-amiaco, familiot ;
. by the namel of sidel, Geep, - Ji),atzor and xud, fecﬁi ved majl thare.'
S { t* KRt Py 3»;3" Y A
ig:%;75:0n the .}rennses at 1108 sorfh n'anehco 13 ﬁvohing hon‘:;'
and . ihe cu-rier stated nd meil has béen delivered' ;here for: it‘netim%
HB ,did not know the namu of ih’ oxSUpAnts o "of t’heao prergim A zf:gf
IR N RO IO IR, ET “u' AELRA Y 22
: 't 7 pgent oalled at the premises; 1;41 #nd J108 North' rrtnciaoo,
observed to be the former addresses of Mrs: P, H.fNewbold, sister of :*7
"KARPIS, and sscertained fram the mail boxes gt the first address, thu e
the names appearing thereon were identical vith those given by the .7
carrier, and it was noted there was 1o name on the mail box at 1103
North Fr‘mi'OOQ AR )‘i" '\"; ‘?‘ :f_.-‘; e : J"' .". o " . ,\{" v )
ORI -‘-_ Ry .:}' € L ': '4;‘ ‘-"-l.'\ i A;' '_’\‘ ” 'fjx'{“»_\'-
P j:t the North é:ntar Post orﬁ.ce atation, 3855 Lincou Avemn, }
 Agent interviewed the cerrier, sho delivers meil to 3010 addison St,;. ‘
and displayed to him the aforementioned photographs. He was unable to .
identify any of them. It is noted that 3010 Addison Streét "is the - : -
_former residence of KARPIS' father and mother. .He stated that the_‘.;_,._a.-'.«,...".._
entrance to 3010 Addison Street is & lerge apartment building, but
that only three flats are occupied at the present time by families ,
- whose names are Badi, Johnson and the Janitor of the bullding, whose = -
‘name he did not reca ‘;_ "’*:‘ T e e T e e “v-*»_x:‘:_ e :.".*_.t.'f':,.! T

LR i - . 3 Y ‘
- N o . 5 - . o
‘ PO

4

T .Lt the w1cka,- Park Post Office station, 1221 Horth Panllna -

- . street, -Agent ascertained .thet the addrass of Mrs."He Venuts (corroct s 1 & ‘.
' .spelling, not Veifute) had been ehanged trm 1851 'mg.t _(;rand Avenue tc»{‘L ﬁ
. 11835 west Grand Avenue. ;;_ o ~‘~«.* PG TN .,A'“ e ,‘ “,, ”J,w

T Lgent intervieved the ‘carrier on thin route and displayea ‘
. t° him the Ph°t°81‘=Ph° in question, nome of which he could identiry. e

e e R
' AR "‘4"‘ At the morth Town Post orﬁee, 3626 von Avernie, j gent mada
© 4nquiry of the carrier concerning murs. Msrgarelt)QLee and MrsJallen, -
*" " of 6144 North Washatenaw. He was informed by the carrier that these -:
" two ladies received mail et this eddress and that for same ‘previous - ,: =
{3500 ‘_-;1nvestigation, ‘the nature or which he 41d not know,* he had been AR Nags
" 7 structed to keep an eye out on their mail for sametime for e letter ,'
.~ from ylorida. - He steted that about the only umusual thimg in ‘their.
.7 mail that he hed observed was that about twice & week they received .
' letters from some one in the lllinois gtate penitentiary, Joliet, 111. CE
- 'He was unable to state who this was who was communicating with them :i=* .~ -
from that place. JInasmuch as this carrier wes interviewed at his -
home Saturday afternoon, February 24, and the Post Office had already
closed, Agent was not able to meke further inquiries of the Superin-
tendent of this Post Office concerning the return address of these

let terse.

< e fnem




. .

R
S ol pdic 3

’ . m,,n L X '-';!' ﬂ;ﬁ:’ A_"";I:S" S P“F"“W""“g '("“""":’“""H")”“-',;'xzﬁﬁ;g (1 ﬁz’}y,.t*:""
A Agent o’burnd ‘the Preini ses ot 6144 North Washatenaw ives P '
and noted them to be s very. fine three-family spariment ‘building fn
A very zice neighbophood of Chicago, The nkme, Wrs; Alfpn; .dppears ¥
90 the mail hox r::-r the t'J;at on é(the $hird :Jpo;- of thls bnilﬂigg. Py
,v”-",a‘. AN SIS L ;ﬂ_.\w\, ) N L S it PO RN ‘
%‘-' m'a. wiﬂnie williams, ‘the’ torma;{ rire orinernard ?hilt [ ]
us 1nterviaved at the Chicago Division office on February 26, pUE Bty
.. by special Ageént K, B. McIntire. She advised she is living at Y050
 Merrill aAveme, Apartment 607, ‘telephone Dorchester 4097. 8he ctateﬂ"'u
~ if she cannot be located at that place; she mady be resched through ;"
Mrs, Frank Ross, 8400 Paxton, Chicago, Illinois, In view of the * ;
fact it is knojm Bernard Philips was closely associated with ALVIN. -’
..KARPIS and thel BARKFR BROTHERS, Miss Williams was questioned ‘slong f: ™" l.
“this line with the hope of securing some intormation with regard toz; - - %
,_the habits and the pleaces which are known to be frequented by thess.: . =
partieu~ she disclaimed any knowledge with regard to KARPIS, %he -;;‘3"‘ A
" BARKER BROTHERS, Volney Davis, Harry Campbell and Mrs. Katheripe -
Barker. She steted thet in December of 1932, while living in Kansn
=+ @ity with Bernard Philips, the latter stopped on théstreet ohe day *
and spoke with KARPIS, but did not introduce her to Karpis. She .
stated she never did hear his name but recogaized the picture of A
N Kaxpis. _ She declared she had seen him at np other place and t}xat‘,,. v -
\ her husbend did not disclose his hangouts /she stated she has
definitely ascerteined that Bernerd philips is now dead; that some-
time about October, 1932,  she and Philips were living at an unnamed R Tt
address in New York; that he left’ her, for reasons not stated, And _" R
never returned. She edvised that ahe returned to Chicago eand aj a’ R Y
‘subsequent date, she learned fram an underworld cheracter, $hat’ ._'-‘-}4_
Bernard Philips had been killed end that his unidentified body hed . o
been picked up in a sewer or @& river in the vicinity of the Bronx, .. '.
New York, She declined at all times to disclose the source of her = i
{nformation., She admitted Philips associated with Keating and Holden
end other criminals, who are now confined in various penitentiaries,
but she disclaimed any knowledge as 'to the places through 'hich any
ve knowncriminals could be located. " i
11 . ,. - ey ',.‘-. - o //";' .,u L
; : M:lss wnnm aﬁvised that she and Bernaril Phinpe and <
: rrancis Keating end his wife, lived together Ain an unnamed apart— R
~men$ -in Saint Paul &n d'ﬁ'xffng this etay, she’ "heard Keating and “.*
Holden spesk of PAULA MON, though she heard nothing more lith-, 2
" ‘regard to Peula.- She declared she has never seen Paula Harmon and *x-. i
does not know any of paula's connections. = , ‘ S
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e TR niss iilliams danie& knoaing that'Bérnard P‘hilips hadft% SR
T any time lived with KARPIS and the BARKER in saint “panl ; .3-“ o ‘ :

she etated Bernerd Philips has a brothsr, LeefPhilips, now nrvilg %
..'$ime in’ the Illinois-State Penitertiary &t Joliet, Tllinois, who %
¥ is reported %o be the ‘husbend of Mrs. uargarot ‘Lee, living at. §l44
- . .North Washatenaw Avems, chlpaso, _Illinoil. zt is spparent ‘this ‘9
+: .. the party from whom Mrs, Lee 4s receiving letters twice weekly t.rou
© said penitentiary. Wiss Williams believes that Mrs, Allen, 'ho",:;' :
~1ives with Mrs. Margereét Lee, is the sister qof the ].atter. iss
Williems also informed that her mother (not her sistar) llrs. _;esai
Wertz, is J.iving in Iilton, Connectiout.
ey ,s-,i_,» P e T : - . LRI
: : Miss lilliams was questioned at length with regard to well
_known criminals and prominent crimes committed -in: the Middle West
during the past few years, in the hope of seduring - -information’ Iith ’.?"
J;egard to the suspects :I.n the _Bremer Cgse, but w1thout results.'-} B

- '“4 'm.. ..4» ’ &
g g iy .o b

T e ‘.7" B T T
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c:>pies of thls report ‘are belng furnished the Kansas Tity
Division O0ffice at this time for thei;- qumatipn only. :

e ot R R R AN S R 1 ,.'..g ‘ u; L TN Rl e e P b e il g ot 4",9 i ema
o T N [ R MRS
» - N e
-

tmmvm.opm LEADS: T

L o
I - -

s cHICAGO DIVISION DFFIGE- It ia observed that no telephono
" 1s listed. for R. Venute, but this office will sscertain, through the .
~ Illinois Beli Telephone Company, whether the Venute pecple have a od
telephone end will then check all toll cells and telegraph messages o e
‘made to and emenating from the Venute residence at 1835 West Grand ‘- - .. ot .
Avemue, Chicago, Illinois. Will also consider the advisahility or SRR
1nterviewing Mrs. Venute, the sister of Alvin Karpis.: - ..:.: 3’
LoTmeso .0 At 7144 North Washatenaw Avenue, Chicego, Illinois - vill
o consider the advisability of interviewing Mrs. Margaret Lee and Mrs.
Allen, sisters-in-law of Bernard Philips, -:u-. 8 -
«_ . At Joliet, Illinois, et the State Penltentiary, will inter-‘
vie' Lee Plﬁlipa tor information &s ‘o the sssociates -of Xarpis and* —:
: f ‘the Barker Brothers and the places ‘where they might be locatea‘ s
o also ascertain the duration of Lee Philips' sentence.

-

m .k...,,aa,‘ s 1t et l ) - T e e e et oo e ’
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- Qpecial lce:t il ﬁxu'o, _
S i~ Divisiom eof Inmtignttan, . e
s .. V. 8. Department of Justice, e
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L Hew !otk, lu!cclk A
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n-x v nm, -m: elie.m, = n, .

B " = . Pdwcrd Goorge Breser - ﬁeth, i

e

’ ' Rcfarmoe 1! na-de to Divisim ldhta:' d&tcﬂ lardl 3, 193‘,,
uidresaed to the Chicego Office in the adove entitled case, 8 = . -
eopy of shich letter was furnished your office, wherein it is moted  ~

" that Winnie Willlsag, former pe of Bemard Phillips, sabjeet o
“  off Tdentification Order #1196, during Mugu=t, 1932, registered @b -~ - -

- the Belvidere Hotel ir New York City with Bernard Fhillips as Nr. mad

 Nrs. B. P. Patm

ﬂzmh&nhempersist&tnmubthoeffuttm S
Phillins is now dead. Winnie Wlliens has recently been raintmieﬁ -
by the Chicago Office and the resulis of that intervieware set . .~
- forth §n the report of Special Agent Arthur EclLashon, dated at ”-; .' e
- Cricago, Nlinois, Felruary 23, 1934, a copy of iﬂ.& report ll
transzitted herewith for your information.

It 1s noted on page four of ﬁxls rcport thet Niss Williams
i3 said %0 bave stated that in Docenber of 1932, shile living im '
Kansas City with Bernard Phillips, the latter stoppsd on the street
one dsy sndgoke with Karpls, but did mot introduce ber to Karpis.-
Ehe 2180 steted thet ghe never heard his naze tut recognised the -
"+ pleture of Kerpis. Thiz information seems %o be mcmsistent vit.h o
_ the rollowing ouoted poruon from ﬁao rcpertx o

sl 7" smuersipted she has definitely sscerteined that Bernard
: e e 1s mow dead; that sone tize about October, 1932, - .

..... Pt pre1)
A Rt g‘x? Phillips were living at en unnamed address ia .- . -.
" Rew Y§k; that he left her, for reasons not stated, snd =~ - /
b P. . meverjsturned. She advised =t she returned to Chicago ,
&‘ 5‘ ”,;r N ’["‘(‘F' ;‘éﬁ‘ ¥ &ff 8 subseouent dste gha lesrmed from an underworld /
e a& ter that Bernard Phillips bad been killed and /"'
that un:.dentified body had bean picted up in a sewer or ;
,I
R »
/«\ | /
N /
T e et v oo« = -
e o

e .
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Sl 07T T sssoclated with Keating end Eoldes and othu' il
e T . eriminals, who are now ¢confined in warious . w T
pmitntisries, dut she &!sclainod ey haothdp F RO N

as to the pleces thrxugh w:ich eny well m el

mm eonld bo loutcd.' L L .,j,-'v'.&;' b

s

In 11« o!‘ thc porzi:tmt Nnorl 7] tho 'ﬂ’m M
Pbilupa is now doas, snd eonsidering information set forth -
in Divigion letter dated Mareh 3, 193, mnd the repart traag- -
nitted herewith, you are lastructad to give funedlste gmsidarstisg
to this snzle with & view 4o estadlishing its anthemticitys IV
1s suggested that the Homielde Equad of the New York Citr Pollee
De urtzent be oontucted for the purpose of ascertuining wiether
an midentified bocy was regsvured during the Fall of 1932 under
the gircuastences related atow, The Dlvisl a desires that this .
; nmor be thoroughly lavestigrted, Ipeidentally, you will ree=ll thad
L . the Mivision recaived persistent rueors that Vernoa C. Killer wos -
. "7 belleved to be dewd priar Yo his -p;wumo- n G‘.iap, nnmu.- o
onlamborl,l%'l. R . I e E
Vo trly yours, -

", -
3 o

_,-__ LR P

LSV o AR AR g at -

T N b4 o . 2 .

R AR . mcl mm‘ MR . v PR
. AR :l - s

{0 T ea - Bte Peul (nr. nom)
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVER ( ' ' ST O

R, NATHAN ..

N DIRECTOR \{) N OLEON .
Bisision of Inbestigation ( TS VAL
AL 8. Brepartment of Justice N, EOW D> |
4 Weegion, B. € b o |
N TebriaTy 58, 18 o OOKE -
MR. RORER .......

LB ORAITDUL. FOR LR. NATHAN.
- |
(»Q\ ¢

lire Clegg transferred Inspector Rorer to me on the telephone 'E’
yesterday and at [T, Rorer's request I talced to Agent Notesteen. He
asked for a description of the'cap which was found in connection with
the release of Edward G.OBremer and this was furnished him orally.
Similar information is set forth in laboratory report dated February
26, 1934. !lir. llotesteen indicated that they believed they had located
a retailer on the south side who had sold the cap in question.

conducting an investigation with a view to determining the headquarters
of the cap mekers union and would set out leads for the tracing of the
cap through that source. HKe stated he believed this investigation
should continue and that were the cap definitely established in St.

Faul, telegraphic advice to discontinue the investigation would be

5
<]
I advised him the Washington Field office was at present E
[=]
g
sent out, 6

L}
Respectfully, G
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H_S. Bepartment of Justice Q
Burems of Infestigation .

801 Title Guaranty Bldg.,
St. Louis, iissouri,
February 26, 1934. \

Director,

Division of Investigation,
U. S. Department of Justice,
washington, D. C.

Dear 3Sir:

Reference is made to the report of Speciel igent F. F.
Yearsley, dated at St. Louls, Missouri February ¢, 1634, in the case
entitled TNKNOWN SUBJECTE; EDWarD G. . BREWER - Vietim; KIDNAPING.

In connection with this matter, I am enclosing herewith a
letter and envelope in celluloid cover, which was turned over to this
office by the Fost Cffice Inspector at St. Louis, NMissouril on Febru-
ary 23, 1934. This letter wes received in response to the advertise-
ment which was run in the Zt. Louis pepers as referred to in the
above mentioned report. It is noted that this letter was meiled to
the Hotel Statler subsequent to the release of victim Bremer. Ail-
though the Lotel Janager hed advised Special .gent E. G. Faynor that
they would notify this office of any comuunications received subse-
quent to tie withdrawal of the "plant™ at this hotel, they failed to
resort the receint of this letter, and on the contrery, on Februery
20, 1¢34 they forwarded same to the St. Louis branch of the dead let-
ter office, at which plece it was opened, and whereupon learning the
contents of seme, it was forwerded to the Post Cffice Inspector at
St. Louis, ilissouri, thereafter being turned over to this office.

This letier was freely hendled by the clerks of the dead
letter office, as.well as by the Post Tffice Inspectors, prior to
celivery to this Division, and so same will undoubtedly bear numerous
letent firgerprints. It is however being forwerded to the Division
for examination in the leaboratory.

Upon receipt of this letter, en examination was mede at the
point of contact &s furnished in this letter. XHowever, et this time,
there was no indication of eny note heving been festened to a tele-

phone pole in the slley as stated.

DiL:A -
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s SRR v Specisel Agent in Charge, .
o e Division of Juvestigatiom, - - -

L C. 8. Depertant of Julﬁ“. :

A 2900 Baskery? Bnudig, o i

T . ;“-.;1.-.

- u..,.,”' swagscrs © i
Birs . “Q”m-u, i
. o - (lhl?mc , RN lL’I" * :- -

Your stteation il hvu.ed u the nport of Bpoeld 7
Ageat ¥V, ¥, Peterson, dated Chicage, Illinols, Novesber 23, .
1933, in the ease entitled Georgelerson, with slisses, et d... c
White Elave Traffic ict, vhereln ok pege six, 1t is noted thet .. _.
subject Larson froe 1925 to 1532 elaims to have boon sogaged ia
dlstributing slot machines in ¥igconsin snd Michigen to read-

huses and ssloons, Tae Divisiom flle does mot ronoet t!ut .
subjeot hrson s presently being held, - R f“}

_ It is nggutod that sudject t.crm be hurvlnd
relstive to the sbove entitled case, end odtain whatever fnfore - a,, ‘
mation be may be willing to disclose. It is also suggested that .-
the vietisa in this case be intarviewed, and that photographs eof
the Barker-Karpis gang, and its associctes, be exhibited to them
for possible {dentification,

"

Very tnlyym.i"

F’-u_t»:s SECTION T ':: o
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Director,
Diviesion of Investigation,
U.S.Department of Justice,
WashingtonyD.Ce

Dear Bir:

There is attached hereto one copy of the transcript e
of telephone messages secured &s the result of & tep on the tele~ ]
phone of VERNON, LYNCH of Des Moines, Iowa, one copy of which ie

being kept in this office and the o 1 Te
ecial
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Bipision of Infestigation
1. 8. Bepartment of Justice
P,0,Box 515, Bt.PauI.Minn.

February 27,1934,

PERSONAL AND cm&mn

Re: ALVIN 18, with aliases, ot 2l,

EDWARD' GEORGECUBREMER, Victim,
KIDNAPING .
St.Peul File Noe7=30.

; 3 Ciero V
i eyV

‘%\\é‘o

’ MR. .wzras.....
I VF EQaAN ccuuo. o,
NP Quinn ., ...
MR Lester ..........

e crecsersenac ame—asse

C.Dewey a

Very truly yours,

W.A.RORER, mcm.

RECORDED =P 72 -
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. St. Peul, Minnesota
‘ February 23, 1934,

L X I L e S

'tho otﬂce ‘and home tohphcnn “of]
$o the St. Peul Divisiop office by o.
under ﬂate ot ro‘bmary ,zl.'
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JOHN EDGAR HOOVFR o
DIRECTOR C . :gz:(:: ‘:%_\
@iﬁisﬁm of gnﬁuﬁgaﬁnn . CLEGG..... ; A“
. .cowLEY . ¥
H. 3. Brpartmant of FJustice  EDWARDS .. Vs
% . € . EGAN....... —
; Hualington, B D
EPL JAC February 24, 1934 K \ MR. LESTER '~
. MR. LOCKE (AL,
P \ - MR. RORER ...
ME..ORAXIDUN; FOR TZE DIRECTOR B

supervision of kr. Rorér:

Brennan, J, E.- % o
Brown, P, D. - CluGuuath
Coulter, R. C.- ux R L
Donaldson, Re B.-Valiesk
Fortenberry, S. L.- Ax Poud
Gross, G. Je - & Conie
Hall, Oe Ge - AT Paul
lershell, N, E.- Uk Cy
1elvin, Te Ge- “mpu~qede

The following Speci%gents have been selected
for duty at St. Paul on the Brémer case under the direct

Nells, R. L.- A4 faut -
Nicho]’.son, D. L.- D.J;l

Moonan, R. T.- 4% Fame
Notesteen, E, N.- A, Fa.u.l-
Peterson, V. W.. Qlucyy®

Reinecke, H. H.- Cluieayo

Ryan, V. C. _ %ﬁg Leafo _,

Viood, W. F, -

Respectfully,

Howard P, Locke,

“EC%RDED .
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Form NO. 1
THis CASE ORIGINATED AT ST, PAUL, MINNESOTA.

PERIOD FOR wmcn MADE:

AL &2

REFORT MADE BY: )
£, '— £ . _'\_»-qmrg-.. - ‘4'.—'5-’%‘?&_: £77,

!: o &-}_-a: )

DATE WHEN MADE:

"".'a - ik ah e U

cmwm. ¥ 6. “
. ,i;jf‘,?»iéﬁx;{ ¥
ummom SUBJECTS; I - A =Y
EDRRD 60 BREER - (Viotﬂn)a A~
Mot TEO T LS

“ﬁ‘- 3._.-.-v-—9m“rilo refleoto no rurtho
Ifad- st presont for charlotto orrieo,

R A - ‘ Rm. . o v. - “' ‘.
i Jen e e e R s
:)‘,. .g\.\; »f." ; ? B ‘ ” ) “I\-' 94 ‘ﬁ_ . . -/ l» . - -
REFFRENGE: . + - .- = . Report of Special Agent . r, !rainur, _
NS P Kensas City, niasouri, dated z/ao/a.
] DETAIISs . . A review of -the filo 1n thia case haa been mader“' B e

and 1t does not appear that there ere any leads which could be
given investigative attgntion within the Jjurisdiction of the
] Charlotte office. All of the Agents in the Charlotto Orrice
.7 heve been apprised of the kalient facis reflected by the 1nval- -
. O tigation thus far, and each of them has been furnished a set P
__ of the photographs of the so-called "Barker-Karpis Gang' tggethsr o
_ " with descriptive information concerning sach of them, whish ‘1
*~. ' photographs were furnished this office with Division letter datod
¥ - February 21, 1934, Each Agent has been 1nstructod relativo to
the conridential aspect of this 1nveetigation;

‘w‘ :»‘ o ‘A,','.,_:/ . G 9 }--& - -'} ST g
* T i r - ':'5

5 \_.,_;
e\l’* F

REFERRED UPON COMPI..ETICN TO OFFICE 01" ORIGIN

‘5‘
AL

A nonarwnrr:m-muzmc-

_ 7_{ T 3 f

MAR 2 - 1932
Jmm STATES

COPIES OF THIS REPORT FURNISHED TO:

MARE 1998

3 - Divisi 2 - St.Paul ‘D
1- Ka;s:sogity 2 - Cherlotte MAR 2 1934 !
D BUREAU " INVESTIGATION
STE'OTE ROUTED TO: ¥
pits PRV (oes |
b0 ud8 q\ &;@
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REB :CL,
' #r. ¥, A. Rerer, . _ ) . C :

Divisioa of Investigetiom, = = = > o o, oot

U. 8. Departasat of Justies, ' o T 9601,

Post Offlee Box 318, - . e e it U

Saint Psal, Minnesotd. . . T T -0 '1_1;;_ o
ot . e Al:ujhnu. vita duun, ot d.t At

TR At | Goorgcdprmr. Vietds; - [ L. oo

m‘— - \3."" ‘r\‘

Rofonueo 1s made %0 the report of lnoehl Agnt Re C. Gulm. .
duted ot Salat Paul, Minnesota, Februsry Z{, 1934 ia the adove-antitled sase
that an exaniastion {s dDeing sade of toll ealls for the pericd Bovemdber 2J,
1333 to Yeb=u~ry 2, 1934 over the telephones listed in the napes of eertain
outstanding mesbers of the underworld at Saiat Peul and ¥ 1ise - '

It is suggested thet am examinstion be made o legrans mtn‘
received st Baint Panl and Ninneapolis duriag the perivdVthat Rremer vas qu
by the kidnapers, th-t 1s from Jasuary 17 to Februery 7, 19XK. - : -

The Division uvnderstands th~t in making such an exesinatica there
is n> particuler name or telephone nuabsr tc be considered at the present tise,
but 1t 18 eugzested that one of the agents attached to the Saint Paul Offlee
who 18 acquainted with the Hroalaent mesbers of the wadersorld ia th:t district
should make a cursory exasinatios ¢f copies of telegrums om file for the pur-
pose of loecating s briefly worded telegraa such as, "¥ill esull you at 8100
Pe B.?, "Coasunicats vith ae over phons aumber ®, or sav slallarly wrded,
which telozru aay heve beer sent froa chuqo or a poiat ia morthern Iliinols
or sxuthera Wisconsin. - i

It i3 also suggzested that a -mm- check bde made at a "relay ofri.oo'
poesibly located at Nadison, ¥Wisoonsin or Rockford, Illinole for e:-ples of tele-
graws received from small towns (n thelir respective vieinities uﬁ uw‘d w0
mnt Paul or lunnupolh durmg the porlod ia Qunufn. S .

’c £

It is underitsod n-o- a opochl qmt acw in the Dlv&uloa :ho

*  formerly in the sx;loy of the Postal Telezrash Company th:t the stove ng;;utad
o :,Eggoduro 1is :mcuoablo and will poulhl,y be producuvo. -

- riILESs esc-r.o,.,

" % MAR 1 190k ’f}
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" “Grossed to the 8%, Peul Office under date of February 23, 1034 pere 11 L

Division of Imveshigation =« ;.'-:'
- Us 8, Department of Justise
Pe 0. Box ¢ WS ~"+C’w LA

-

o lolnﬂn to tho loM ot Imptetar !. A. aarer lﬂ- 7

taining 0 the news stands handling Minnssota and s¥, Paul nswspepers . - .-
and witk partdicular sefersace t0 those agencies in the distrios sove ' ‘- .

o ered by this office reprted to de dealing in these newspapers, you =~ - -

are advised that the Federal News Conpany mentionsd on Page 8 of the
enclosure accampanying Mr, Rorer's letter, is operated by We Ae Xo=-
Grath, who has heretofore been interviewed upon this. ocase, as indi-
eated in the reporst of SMIJ. mnt I . C. nucr dnoc ut Putaburgh '*. -

., Paes Fotruary 20, 30y - T e T D Sy
- - no notroponhn non cmw, nmuo unuonea on I
; Puc s of the enclosure accompanying r. Rorer'a lotter, is operated '
by Pete Harliock, who has alsd boon utarvhnc as ut rorth ln ‘Mr. R X.
2T Ridor'a ropu-t. - R USRS i e S o R e
EOY L mwa reforence to ‘the rort Pltt Novs capaw. untimd' el A

UATE, ]l /

2o

on Pago 8 of the adove Adeserided enclosure as hamlling the unne»h

] f'h not now receiving copies of the ldnnasotn Btu- or eny othr DOWR .
3 ,Pavor pnbl.mud u tbo tvu cxuu.

5%ar, inquiriss emducted heretofore, as vutlined ia Mr, Rider®s -
heretofore mentioned report, indfcate that the Fart Fist liews Om;ﬂny-

..... : -3 iy
Sl ’ um roforenco %o thuo uqulr cxlmitﬂ“nvﬂ “;l""""'i
oinilu- uquu-m sonducted in krie, Pa, and fheolfds; . ¥Valai adéfi /1 .
dioclou -w uu dudoro u either oity bheand; ins jl;ou ?apgﬂ. % 4 -y 1_(’ LR

~ T ppCORDE | ‘ P

B vory tryly yourp, U S 0 PATTLNT 67 JUSTEE
Jib{ o " INDEXER ——-ﬂ%'\'%?a/ i ’
o MAR 6 - 1934
S . A, TAMGE -
_K.,f;ngt' / Special Agent in Chnrgo

ec:Division






